§3 MPC ENGINES DETROI!T DIESEL

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES
PART 1
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

7.1830 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR {(CONT'D)

5187908 STRAP
@ INSTALLED IN FUEL FILTER.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.

JAN., 1982 PAGE 105 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ..ot
PART TV T TPt 1111 1t17]1
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|6|6|5|5|8]B|B|j5]|85|5]|5
1|1}1[1]|2|2|3|a|la|B|B]|6
3|la|7|8le|8]{1|3|9|8|7|o0
7.1001 . GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
1A8 5142187 GENERATOR (28V., 80 AMP,, C.W., 1
W 1
1A 1117783 =» GENERATOR(12V 62 AMP, AC..CWJ}....... 1
1A8 1102116 = GENERATOR (12V.. 14 AMP., INSL., CWJ) ... ... 1
1AB 1100711 =* GENERATOR (12V., 42 AMP., NEG. GRD.,
CW., COWY oo e 1
1A8 1106825 * GENERATOR {12V., 50 AMP., INSL.,
COWY oottt 1
1AB 11021768 * GENERATOR (12V.. 35 AMP.,, C.W. NEG. 1
GROD .« ot eee e et e
1AB 11174986 @GENEHATOR (24V., 25 AMP., NEG. GRD.,
CWY ottt i
1AB 5138207 3 GENERATOR (28.5V., 25 AMP., C.W.)
(5146719 . . ..o e e 1
1AB 1117072 * ALTCERNATOR (24V., 80 AMP., NEG. GRD.
Wi e e 1
1AB 1117774 » ALTERNATOR (24V. 30 AMP., NEG. GRD) . ... .. 111
§136184  SPACER, 21/64°1.D.X.80°L (7.1598) ......... 1
$164294  SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1" (7.1581).......... 1
5182628  SPACER, 13/32"X7/8"X.15" (12.4065) ....... 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8” (12.9001)........ ... 1
9409023  BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4" (12.8001)........... 1
186812 BOLT. 3/8"-16X1 3/8” {12.9001) . ........... 1
179847 BOLT. 3/B8"-16X2" (12.9001) ............... 1
181371 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 3/8" (12.8001) . ........... 2
186312 BOLT, 3/87.24X4" (12.9001) ............... 1
180148 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8" (12.9001) . .......... 2
427664 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/8" {12.800%) ... ... ... . 3
180150 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 5/8" {12.9001} ... ........ 1
427567 BOLT. 7/16"-14X1 3/4" {12.9001) . .......... 2122
180152 BOLT, 7/16-14X1 7/8" {12.9001) . .......... 1
427570 BOLT, 7/16--14X2" {12.9001) .............. 2
181870 BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/2” (12.9001) . ... ....... 1
100040 BOLT, 7/16°-20X1 1/2° (12.8001) ........... 1
181672 BOLT, 7/167°-20X1 3/4” {12.9001) .. ......... 1
106261 WASHER, 5/16°X3/4" (12.9180) . ......... .. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {(12.8190) . ................. AR
103342 WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) ................. 11
51256608  WASHER, 15/32°X3/4°X1/8" (1.3112) ....... 1 111
65131913  WASHER, 13/16"X29/64°X5/32" SPL.
(B3.4001) ... ... 2 112
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .. ............ AR AR| AR
178671 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9215) ............ 4 {aR AR| AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ AR AR AR| AR
114493 LOCKNUT, B/16"24 (2.7170) .. ... .o ov v 1
1026356 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9920) ... ................ 2
1030286 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.9120) .. ..... ..., 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 106 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI'T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR |

..................... TYPES .ottt
PART TTpt {11 (111 1[T}j1§1
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION ......... 6|s5|5|5|5i6!{5|6|6|5{6]56
1{1|1]1(2]2}3|4|a{6]|s]|8
3|al7]8i8|8]1|3|9]8]|7]0
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
{CONT'D)
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 {12.9120) ... .....oovunennn.. 2
271500 NUT, 771614 (129120} .................. 2 2|2
127855 NUT, 7/16°:20 (12.8120) .. ..... . uuvuen.. 2
458936 NUT, 7/16°.20 (12.8120) . .........c.cvu.... 1
. @ NOT SERVICED; USE §146719
GENERATOR PLUS (1) 5109949
WASHER,
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
PART NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR HEAT
B129298  SHIELD ...\, . 1
B143683  SHIELD ..... ..o, 1
6143682  BRACKET ... ... 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {(12.9001) ............. 1
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9215).............. 1
123221 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120) .......... . v0ov... 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1A 1970766 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1
1A 1959703 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1
1A 19100368 * FAN AND BAFFLE ASSY. ................... 1
9421917  SCREW, #12-24X7/16" (12.9025) ........ .. 4
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200).............. 4
= NOT SERVICED 8Y DDAD.
7.1600 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A.8 5133563  PULLEY (2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES) ............ 1 1] 1
1A8 5132627  PULLEY (2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES) .. .......... 11 1|1
1AB 5136692  PULLEY (2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES) ... ......... 1
1A.B 5130972  PULLEY (3.25" DIA., 2 GROOVES) . ........... 1
1AB 5138442  PULLEY (3.26" DIA.. 2 GROOVES) ............ 111 1
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS ARE PREMIUM POLYESTER
UNLESS INDICATED “M.S.” (MILITARY
STANDARD) OR "POLY-VEE".
1AB 9433622  BELT (1 BELT, 36 L.X .380" W) ............. 1
1AB 5137861 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39 L. X .380" W)
LS o 1
1AB 5135472  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 32 L X .380° W)
LS e 1
1AB 5133177  BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37 L. X .380" W} ...... .. 1 1] 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 107 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES .. ...... .. ..
PART T 1t v 1Y vt 111q1
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 5|6|s|5|s5|5|6|6|B|B{6}|S5
1|[t1t1}1|2]|2|3}4|a]|6|56]|86
3|ajv|8|sl8|1]|3|9]6]|7]0
7.1575 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
{CONT'D}
1AB 5126356 BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 42,50 L. X .380° W) ..... 1 1
1A,B 5133601 BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 41 L. X .380"W) ........ 1
1AB 5133174 BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 40 L. X .380" W) ........ 1
1AB 5138878 BELT sr:)‘r. 2 BELTS, 44 L X .380" W) ,
MS) . _
1AB 5136627 BELT SET, 2 BELTS, 44 L. X .380° W)
Y 3 T 1
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1AB 5136861 STRAP ... 1
1AB 5140517  STRAP .....o'vviiineniinneseinnnnns 1
1AB 6131768 STRAP .« .ottt 1 1|1
1A.8 5109908 STRAP ..\ttt ettt 1
1AB 5137948 STRAP ...t 1
1AB 5130842 STRAP ...ttt i 1
1AB 5129112  STRAP . ... ... 1
1AB 51276888  STRAP ...t 1
1AB 5133980  STRAP .......ovviiieeirinnrinennnnnns 1
1AB 6121070  STRAP ...\l 1
186625 BOLT, 6/16*-18X7/8° {12.9001) ............ 1
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.9001) .. ............ 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" (12.8001)........... 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8".16X3/4” (12.9001) ............. 1 1
179837 BOLT, 3/8”-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.9001) ... .......... 2 1
186678 BOLT, 3/87.16X1” (12.9001) ............... 1 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" {12.9001) ............... 1 1 11
186678 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) . ... ........... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8” {(12.9001) ............ 2|1
179848 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4” {12.8001) ............ 1 1)1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {12.9001) ............... 1
5150230  WASHER, 3/8” X 1 3/16" (3.4120) .......... 1 1 1] 4] 1 1
6169080  WASHER, 3/4"X.078" (2.7260} ... ... .... ... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ AR{ AR AR
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9215).............. |aRlAR AR{ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . ... .......... AR|AR| AR{ AR{ AR| AR| AR| AR
117049 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.8120) .. ................. 1
7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
56164294 SPACER, 13/32" X 7/8" X 1/8" .. ... ....... 1
5167319 SPACER, 15/32" X 7/8" X 15/16" .. ... ... .. 1 1]
5132147 WASHER, 13/32” X 1.06" X .20”
(3.4030) . ........ ... 1 1f1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 108 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 13981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ... ... ... ..
PART 1111111111111 11111)11
LFIG . NUMBER ... .. ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... B|B6|5/6|5|5|65|6|5{6|6|5
1it1j1|1]2}j2|3|4|4{B{5|86
3|4|7|8]6|B|1]|3]9|6]1710
7.1686 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE
B1348B20 -+ GUARD ........ ...ttt it 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129361 BRACKET .............. e e e 2
5129362 BRACKET . ... ... ... . i, ]
5177000 SPACER, 16/32" X 75" X .798" {7.15688) ..... 1
120628 SCREW, 1/4°-20X1/2° (12.8025)............ 3
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/27 (12.9001) . ........... 1
186827 BOLT, 3/87.24X1" (12.8001) ............... 2
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (12.8180) .................. 3
103341 VWASHER, 3/8° (129190} .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. AR
5101265 NUT, 17428 . ......... . i iiaann, 3
117049 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.8120) ................... 2
7.1696 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1AB 51368971 BRACKET ... ........ . i, 1 1
1A.B 5138712 BRACKET ....... ... .o i, 1 111
1A.B 5134981 BRACKET ... ... i i 1 111
1A,B 6135125 BRACKET ... ... i it 1
iAB 5142137 BRACKET ......... ... i, 1
1A.B 5130841 BRACKET .. ....... ... ... i, 1
1A.B 5109097 £ BRACKET ...... ... . ... iiiiiiiinnnaann, 1
1A.B 5127131 BRACKET ...... ... ... . ... . . . .., 1
5143584 SPACER, BRACKET {7.1596) ................ 1
5137947 BUSHING, MOUNTING BRACKET ............. 1
5126323 SHIM, .012° THICK (4.4115) . ............... AR
1068327 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 3/8” (12.800%) ........... 2
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 3
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (12,9001 ............... 3 3 3|33
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2° (128001 .............. 3
186878 BOLT, 3/87-16X17 (12.9001) ............... 3
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (129001} ......... ... 3
1866822 BOLT, 3/8%-16X1 1/47(12.9001) . ........... 2
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 {12.9001) .. .......... 2 1
5162148 WASHER, 3/8"X9/16" (COPPER) ............ 3
51569080 WASHER, 3/4" 0D. X.078" ................ ‘ 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) ............ AR
178561 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.9215) .............. AR| AR AR{| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} . ............. AR{ AR{ AR| AR| ARj AR] AR
# NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY
5142847 AND 5137450 BRACKETS.
7.1805 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
9000590 * REGULATOR, 12V., FULL TRANSFER ... .. ..... 1
1119207 * REGULATOR, 12V., 14 AMP., NEG. GRD. . . .. ... 1
1119513 * REGULATOR, 12V, 42 AMP., NEG. GRD. . . ... .. 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 109 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR o

..................... TYPES ... ......... ...,
PART 1191117111111 11)11)111
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........, E|B|B]5|65]6|6|B|B5|B6|5|8
111111112} 2]3|4|4|5|5|6
3|4(7|8|6|8|1|3]9]|868|7]|0
7.1608 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
(CONT'D)
1119200 * REGULATOR, 12V., 50 AMP,, NEG. GRD. ....... 1
9000591 * REGULATOR, 24V, 60 AMP., NEG. GRD. ....... 1 1
1119168 * REGULATOR, 12V., 35 AMP., NEG. GRD. ....... 1
5146387 #REGULATOR, 24V. .. ...................... 1
181309 BOLT, 1/47.28X1/2" (12.9001) ............. 2
108278 BOLT, 1/4°-28X1 1/8" (12.900%) . ........... 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.89200).............. 2 2
121902 NUT, 1/4"-28 (12,9120} ...._ ............., 2 2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5146719, BATTERY CHARGING
GENERATOR.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.16807 - CUTQUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1116841 * RELAY ASSY. {12V} ... ... ... cooviinnn. 1
1115842 * RELAY ASSY. {24V)....................... 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1610 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139507 PLATE ... i e 1
5136446 HPLATE .......... ... . o0t iiinnnnnnni 1
5135388 SUPPORT . ... .. . . . iiiiiiniiinnnn.. 1
51356398 BRACKET ...... ... .. ... .. ..o, 1
123450 BOLT, 1/47.28X3/4° (128001} ............. 1
179836 BOLT, 3/87-16X5/8" (12.800%) ............. 2
454907 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/4" (12.8001) ............ 2
106261 WASHER, 6/16" X 3/4" (12,9190} ........... 1
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 2
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” INT., EXT. TOOTH
(12.8200) ...... .. . . i, 2
121902 NUT, 1/4°-28 {12.9120) ................... 1
# NOT SERVICED: FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5138242,
7.1812 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
19109668 * MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................ 1 1 111
51799786 SPRING ......... ... . ...cciciiiiinnnn... 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.9200) ............ 10
120376 NUT, 571618 (12.9120) . ................. 8
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1816 - SPACER, GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR PLATE
5166404 SPACER, 3/4"X13/32"X7/16" (4.8040)....... 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 110 QF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPFC ENGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ...,
PART TV (Y1111 (1[1[(1{17(1
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|6|5|5|5{s|6|B8|5|B|5|8
1[1]1l1]2|2i3|a4lal6]|56]|8
3{4{7({8|6{8({1]3|9(e|7]0
7.1830 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2986064  WIREASSY., 60°L .............ocvuvunnn. 1
2986067  WIRE ASSY. (RED, 60°L} . ... .............v0. 1
$127693  WIREASSY. ..ot 1
568536682 <+ SWITCH, FUEL PRESSURE (7.4598)
(B100BTT) ...\ oo en s 1
2977373  SLEEVE, INSULATOR (7.7001) . ... .......... 1
6187908  STRAP, GROUND ................ oo il 1
5108812  BRACKET (4.4345)...... ... ... 0. 1
5174091 CLIP, 7/8" (4.8B040) . .........ooonnnn. 1
2965142  TERMINAL, #14 OR #16 CABLE
(7.7001) .. 5
444148 TEE, 1/4"-18 INV.FL. (12.9490) ............. 1
5127610  TEE, 1/4°X5/8"-14 INV. L. (12.9490) ........ 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8"* RED. PIPE
(129670) .. ..o 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4” (12.9001) ............. 1
178561 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INV. EXT. TOOTH
(12.9200) .. .. 0ot 2
123321 NUT, 3/87.16 (12.8120) .. ... ........00u... 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMSBER IN
PARENTHESES.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 111 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART T[T v YY1t 111111
..FIG .. _NUMBER . .. ... ..... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|6|5|6|6|6|B|6|65|6|6]|86
eise(e|7|(7|7|7|8{8|{9([0]0
2|3|7|o|l2]|7|9|1i6|2|0]1
7.1001 . GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION !S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
1AB 5138207 3 GENERATOR (28.5V. 25 AMP., CW.)
(B14B719) . ... ..t 1
1AB 1102287 * GENERATOR{12V. 25 AMP. CW) ........... 1
1A.B 1102288 * GENERATOR (12V. 25 AMP., CCWJ) ......... 1 1
1AB 1106225 = GENECRATOR (24V.. 18 AMP., INSL. 1
COW e
1AB 1117774 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 30 AMP., NEG. GRD) . .. ... 1
1AB 1117780 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 55 AMP., NEG. GRD) . .. ... 1 1
1A.B 1117075 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 60 AMP.. NEG. GRD} . ... .. 1
1AB 1117783 *+ ALTERNATOR (12V., 62 AMP., INS) .......... 1 1
1AB 1117785 = ALTERNATOR (32V., 45 AMP,, NEG. GRD) . ... .. 1
5135164  SPACER, 21/64"1.D0.X.80"L (7.1598) ......... 1
6164294  SPACER, 13/32°X7/8X1" (7.1581).... ... ... 1
5175706  SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1" (8.3826).......... 3
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8* (12.900%}........... 1
9409023  BOLT, 5/16°-24X1 3/4* (12.9001) ........... 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 3/8° (12.9001) ............ 1 1
5157244  BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/4* (4.4190} ............. 1
179848 BOLT, 3/8".16X2 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 1
180150 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 5/8" (12.9001) ... ........ 2
109857 BOLT, 7/16°-20X1 7/8" {12.8001) . .......... 1{1(1 1
181675 BOLT, 7/16°-20X2 1/4* (12.800%) . . .... .. ... 2 2
5131433  WASHER, .41 X .81" X .134" SPEC.
(1.5001) ... 11
106261 WASHER, 6/16°X3/4* {12.9190) ............ 1
103342 WASHER, 7/16° (128190} ................. 2 2
5126608  WASHER, 15/32"X3/4"X1/8* (1.3112) .. .. ... 1
51084368  WASHER, 15/32"X15/16"X5/32"
(FAB95) ... o 111]1 1
5109949  WASHER, 17/32"X1"-3/16"X.1943"
(6.4025) .. ... ..., 1
5121905  WASHER, 7/8°X5/32" (3.4001) ............. 1111 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200) . . ............ AR AR AR
178571 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 (12.9215) .. ........... 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.8200} ............ AR AR|[ AR{ AR AR| AR
114493 LOCKNUT, 5/16"-24 (2.7170) .. ... .......... 1
102635 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.8120) ................... 2 1 1
271500 NUT, 7/16714 (129120} ... .. ...\ ..o 1 1
456939 NUT, 7/16°20 (129120} ..........co..o 0o, 1]
127855 NUT, 7/167.20 (12.9120} .................. 2 2
# NOT SERVICED, USE SERVICE PART
NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1005 - SHIELD, GENERATOR HEAT
5129294  SHELD ................ oo 1 1111 1
5143718 SHIELD ..ot 1
5143843 BRACKET ... \teeinna 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8°.16X3/4" (12.9001} ............. 1
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (12.9001) ... ......... 1
1785661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.9215} .............. 4
123221 NUT, 3/816 (129120} .. .. ............ ... 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 112 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DILESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ... ................
PART T3y 1111111511111
.FIG ,..NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6E{6/6|6{6|5|6!/6|5|/6168!8
6|68 ,6|7|7|7|7|8j8|9]0]0
2|3j7)]0]2}|71911|5612|0]|1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR

1A 1868400 *FAN ...... ... ... ... . iiiiiiiniinannns 1 1 t

1937278 * FAN ... ... ... i 1

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

7.1470 - BAFFLE. GENERATOR FAN

1877887 *BAFFLE ... .. ... ... . .. . i, 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

7.1600 - PULLEY, GENERATOR

1A.B 5144416 PULLEY {1.90"DiA., POLY-V, 2 GROOVES)...... 1

1A.B 5133683 PULLEY {2.76° DIA., 2 GROOVES) . ........... 1 11111 111

1A.B 5132527 PULLEY (2.76" DiA., 2 GROOVES) . ........... 1 1 111
1A.B 5136692 PULLEY {2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES) ............ 1

7.1606 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

5136420 4 PULLEY (5.60" DIA, 2 GROOVES) ............ 1

218217 KEY, 3/16"X5/8" (WOODRUFF) {12.9350) ..... 1

5150087 NUT, 1 1/8"18(1.7140) ... ... ............. 1
+ OBSOLETE.

7.1675 - BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE

1A8 5133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS. 37" L. X.380" W) ....... 1 1
1A8 5126366 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42.50° L. X .380"
A 1

148 5136878 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 44" L. X .380" W)

M) . e e 1
tAB 5137636 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44° L X .380" W.)

1133200 ... v 1
1AB 5142280 BELT SET (40°L.X1.12"W.) (POLY-VEE} ... .. ... 1
1AB 5100388 BELT SET (2 BELTS. 43" L. X .380" W.)

LSS 1
1A 5133176 BELT SET (2 BELTS. 39" L. X 380" W) ....... 11111 1
1A8 5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43" L. X.380* W.) ....... 1

7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

1AB 5109908 STRAP ottt 1
1AB 5121070 STRAP ..\ttt i 1
1AB 5137634 STRAP ..t 1 1
148 5141952 STRAP « o\ ittt e e 1
1AB 5143503 STRAP .« .o\ 1
1AB 5142645 STRAP o i 1111 1

MAY, 1981 PAGE 113 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR o

..................... TYPES, . .. ... ..
PART I AR RN RN ER
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... b|6|6|6|5|{6|B6|6}|5]/6|6|6
6|6|l6j71717]7]|8|8|9|0]|0
2|3|7|0{2;17¢9|1|5[2]|0]1
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
(CONTD)
1A 5127678 STRAP ... . 1 1
5167412 SPACER, 7/8°Xt/4" . ... ... .. ... ........ 1
1886256 BOLT, 5/16~-18X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 1 1 1
186829 BOLT, 5/167-18X1" (12.8001) .............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-16X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
179838 BOLT, 3/87-186X1" (12.9001) ............... 1 1121111 191
186678 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" {12.9001) ............... 2 '
186619 . BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.9001) .. .......... 2
186812 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8” (12.9001) ............ 1
188627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1” (12.8001) ............... 1 1
5150230 WASHER, 3/8” X 1 3/16" (3.4120) .......... L [ T T O O O T O IO O IR O
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR AR ARj AR
178561 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"(12.9215).............. AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. AR|ARJAR|AR}AR|AR]AR|AR| AR| AR|AR]| AR
117049 NUT, 3/8%-24 (129120} ...............-... 1 1
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE
5143717 GUARD . ... ... .. . i i, 1
5143380 GUARD . ... e 1
6121494 HGUARD ... . ... ... ... ... i, t]11]1]1
5132566 GUARD . . ... ... i i 111
5142842 SPACER, 7/8"X25/64"X3.24" (7.1698) ....... 1 1
5139919 SPACER, 7/8°X29/64°X3.08° .............. 11111 1
181309 BOLT, 1/4".28X1/2" (12.9001) ............. 2
9418964 BOLT, 3/87-16X56" (12.9001) ............... 1 1
190909 BOLT, 7/18"-14X6" {(12.9001) .............. Pl 1] 1
120392 WASHER, 9/32"X5/8" (12.9190) ............ 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 174" (12.9200}.............. 2 ,
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200}.............. 1 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” (12.8200) ............ tlp 1] 1
114492 NUT, 1/47-28 (12.9%20) ................... 2
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 (129120} ................... 1 1
456939 NUT, 7/167-20{12.8120) .................. 11111 1
# NOT SERVICED: USE 51325686,
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5129361 BRACKET . ... ... ... i 2 2121211 21111
5129362 BRACKET . ...._ .......cciiiininnnnnnnnn, 1
5128605 SPACER, 13/32"X7/8*X11/16° ............. 1
5142841 SPACER, 7/8"X13/32"X1.18" ... .. ......... 1141 11111
5126962 SPACER, 3/8" PIPE X 2.76"L. ............... 1NN ERER 1{111
120628 SCREW, 1/4°-20X1/2" {(12.9025) .. .......... 3 1 11111
MAY, 1981 PAGE 114 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ... ... ... .
PART Tf111tp111i1)p1i111114111
LFIG L. NUMBER .. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|5|5|(6|5|5|65|5|5|5)j61{86
6l!8|6|7|7|7|718|8i9]0]O0
2|131710|12|7|92|1]|5]2]|0]!]1
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONTD)
427588 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/27 (129001} ............ 1
179850 BOLT, 3/8--16X2 3/4" (129001) ............ 1Ty1{1[1 LN
9418964 BOLT, 3/8"-18X8" {12.8001) ............... t11}1111 11171
181360 BOLT, 3/8"-24X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (129190} .. ................ 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4”7 {12.9200}.............. 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} . ............. AR AR|AR]AR{ AR AR| AR{ AR
51012656 NUT, 1/74°-28B . .. ... et iae 3 3|]3({3]|4 11411
117048 NUT, 3/8%.24 {129120) . ... ... . .....0t. 2
7.1595 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A,B 5135125 BRACKET ... ... ... i, 1
1A.B 5109097 #BRACKET ... ... ... ... . . i, 1
1A.B 5137707 BRACKET ...... ... ittt 1 1
1A.B 5143871 +BRACKET ....... ... o0t 1
1A.B 5137450 BRACKET(REAR) ................ccvvvnnn. 1 1 1
1A.B 5142647 BRACKET . ... ... ... ... 1 1111111 111t
1A.B 51374560 BRACKET (RIGHTREAR) .. .................. Tt 111 111
1A.B 5126938 BRACKET . ...... ... .. . . i, 1
5126323 SHIM, 012" THICK (4.4115) ................ 1
51757086 SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1" . ... ... ...uun. 3 3
179823 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 5/8" (12.8001) ........... 2 21212])2 212
179839 BOLT, 3/8°-16X17(12.8001) ............... 212)12¢{2 2] 2
188622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/47 {12.9001) . .. ......... 3
1866828 BOLT, 3/8™-16X1 1/2° (12.9001)............ 2
5157244 BOLT, 3/8*-16 X 1 3/4° (4.4180) ............ 1 t]111 111 1] 1
189305 BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2" (12.8001) . .. ......... 3
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2" (12.9001) ............... 3
179848 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 1/4" (1280001 ............ 3 3 3
5108436 WASHER, 15/32"X15/16"X3/32"
(71598} ... ... ..., 212122 212
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR AR| AR| AR| AR AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. AR AR|ARJAR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR{ AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9218).............. 3
# NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY
5142647 AND 5137450 BRACKETS.
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1598 - SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET
5143719 SPACER ... ... .. .. ... 1
7.1605 - REGULATOR. VOLTAGE
2000590 * REGULATOR, 12V, FULLTRANSFER .......... 1 1
1119513 * REGULATOR, 12V, 42 AMP., NEG. GRD. , ... . ., 1 1
9000591 * REGULATOR, 24V, 60 AMP., NEG. GRD. .. .. . ., 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 115 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR |

..................... TYPES ,.....................
PART 1T]1 )11 1111111111111 1]1
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|66 |6|6i6|/6|6|6|5/68
86j86jai7|r|7|7|818|9701{0
2|3|7|0l2|7|98j1|8|2|0]1
7.1806 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
{CONT'D)
5148387 % REGULATOR, 24V, 25 AMP., NEG. GRD. . ...... 1
1119292 * REGULATOR, 12V., 25 AMP., NEG. GRD. . ...... 1 1 1
9000593 * REGULATOR, 32V, FULL. TRANSFER .......... 1
1119286 * REGULATOR, 24V, 18 AMP., POS. GRD.
INSUL .. ... e 1
181309 BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2" (12.8001) ............. 21 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 2 2
121902 NUT, 1/4°-28 (129120} ................... 2 2
% OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1607 - CUTOUT ASSY., GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
1116841 * RELAY ASSY. (12V.)....... ... ..o 1 1
1115842 * RELAYASSY. (24V).......... ... .......... 1 1
1115843 * RELAY ASSY. (30-32V) .................... 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1810 - PLATE, VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING
5139607 PLATE ... . . i e 1 1
5138342 PLATE ... . i i i i in i 1
51608629 SPACER, 13/32" X 7/32" (4.2270) .......... 2
179835 BOLT, 3/8°-168X5/8" (12.8001) ............. 2 2
186878 BOLT, 3/87-16X1" (129001) ............... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}.............. 2 2
178661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129215} .............. 2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
191096868 * MOUNTING ASSY.(SHOCK) ................ 1 11111 1
5179976 SPRING ........ ... ... . ... . 4
178632 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT., EXT. TOOTH
(128200) .......0.civuiitiieiinnnn, 10
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1830 - WIRE ASSY.. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985054 WIRE ASSY,, 60°L. ......................, 1
2985067 WIRE ASSY. (RED, 80"L) ................... 1 1
5127893 WIREASSY, ... ....... ... ... o, i
29850656 WIRE ASSY, BO"L. . ....................., 1
5663562 + SWITCH, FUEL PRESSURE (7.4598)
(5100877} . ... ... ... ... i 1 1
2977373 SLEEVE, INSULATOR (7.7001) ... ............ 1 1
2977607 SLEEVE, INSULATOR (7.7001) . . ............. 1 1
5187908 STRAP, GROUND ......................... 1
5155464 BRACKET (7.1582) . .. ... ... ... ... .. s 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 116 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ................ ...,
PART 11111 {1{v}j1i1111141111
LFIG L. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|6|6|85|6|5|5|515|{65}6{86
éegl|ls|leée|?2|717]|7]|8|8|9]|0}]0O
213(7(012171911156|2|011
7.1630 . WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR {CONT'D) '
516565244 CLIP, 7/8° (48040} . . ..................... t
2965142 TERMINAL, #14 OR #1868 CABLE
(7.7001) ...t e 5 5
444148 TEE, 1/4"-18 INV. FL. (12.9480) ............. 1
5127510 TEE, 1/4"X5/8"-14 INV, FL. (12.9490) ........ 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4°X1/8" RED. PIPE
(12.9570) ... it i 1 1
1815986 BOLT, 5/16"-24X3/4" (129001} ............ 1
1798386 BOLT, 3/87-16X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 1
1788632 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8215) ............ 1
17886861 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9215).............. 1
114493 NUT, 5/16"-24 (129120} .................. 1
123321 NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.8120) . ... ...... . .¢couunnn 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 117 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

MAY, 1981 PAGE

118 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ...
PART Tt i1 {11111 1111111
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... sle|eiels|7|7|7|7|72]|72!7
2|(2({3|afj9l1|l2]|2]212]3]|3
e|lsi{s|2{3|2{1{2|6]6|1}|4a
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
1A 1117496 @ GENERATOR (24V., 25 AMP., C.W., GRD) ...... 1
1A 5102887  GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP., CW., GRD} ...... 1 1
1A 1100711 * GENERATOR (12V., 42 AMP.. C.W./
C.C.W.. NEGATIVE GROUND) ............. 1] 1
5146719 # GEhéEgAT?R {28V., 60 AMP.,, C.W./
CW et e 1
18 1117059 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND} . ... - oo veenn s 1
1A 1117077 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) .. . ...........ccon0. 1
1A 1117781  * ALTERNATOR {12V., 62 AMP.. C.W./
COW.) ittt e 1
1A 1117070 * ALTERNATOR (12V., 60 AMP., C.W.,
NEGATIVE GROUND) . .. .........ovvvnnn. 1
1B 1117784 * ALTERNATOR (24V., 45 AMP. C.W./
C.C.W.. NEGATIVE GROUND) ............. 1
5137947 BUSHING, (7.1595) ... .........c00omvmnon. 1] 1 1
5164294  SPACER, 1/8° THICK (7.1581) .............. 2|2 2
5182628  SPACER, 5/32" (12.4065) ... ............... 1
5125294  SPACER, 1 1/4°0.D.X.50" (7.1503)} .......... 1 1
186812 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8° (12.8001)............ 2 1 2
5157244  BOLT. 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4” (4.4190) . . .......... 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 7/8" (12.9001) . ........... 1
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/4" (12.9001) .. .......... 1
186312 BOLT, 3/8"-24X4" (12.9001) ............... 1 1
427664 BOLT. 7/168--14X1 3/8* {12.9001) .. ......... 1
180150 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 5/8" (12.8001) .. ......... 2
427667 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4” (12.800%} ... ........ 2
180162 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 7/8" (12.9001) . .......... 2
454939 BOLT, 7/16*-14X4" (12.9001) .............. 1
5184380  WASHER, 15/32°X15/16°X5/32"
(61001} ...\t innr e e, 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) ... ............... 1
5132147  WASHER, 13/32°X1.06°X.20" (3.4030) . ... ... 4
106263 WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) ................. 1
65125608  WASHER, 15/32°X3/4"X1/8" (1.3112) ....... 1
5137276  WASHER, .68" X 1.00” X .12" (1.2030} .. .. ... 1
6131913  WASHER, 13/16"X28/684"X5/32"
(34001} .\ttt 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200} . .. ........... AR AR
178861 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9218) . ... ........ 2
178571 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8215) ............ 2 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............ 2
120383 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............ 2
103026 NUT, 3/8%-24 (12.9120) ............ ....... 1t 1
271600 NUT, 7/16°-14 {(12.9120) ... ............... 2




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ... ... ... ... .. ...,
PART 1111111111111 141
..FIG . ..NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 6|66 |6161717|7|717|7}|7
212)3lal9l1]212)12]213]3
6|8|6|2)13|2|1]12|5]|8|1]4
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
{CONT'D)
3+ SERVICED AS ASSY.; FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT LEECE
NEVILLE CORP. FURNISH THEIR ASSY.
NUMBER A001-3002AD. NOTE:
GENERATOR INCLUDES SELF-RETIFIED
BUILT-IN REGULATOR.
@ NOT SERVICED: USE 5146719
GENERATOR PLUS 1-5109949
WASHER. 5146719 GENERATOR 1S
SERVICED AS AN ASSY., FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT PRESTOLITE
COMPANY AND FURNISH THEIR ASSY.
NUMBER GHA-4804-UTS.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1005 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
65129294 SHIELD, HEAT . ..., ... .. ... . . e, 1
5143583 SHIELD, HEAT ....... ... .. ... iiiiiin.. 1
5143682 BRACKET .. ........ .. . it 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8*-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. i
178561 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) ... ........... 1
123221 NUT, 3/B--18{12.8120) ................... 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1A 51047086 FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) .. ................. 1 1
19707656 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1 1
1959703 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE} ................... 1
1A 1952958 * BAFFLEASSY. ..... ... .. ... ... .o iiun. 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 . PULLEY, GENERATOR
tA.B 5133663 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1 1 3
1A 65132527 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1 T{1]1 1
1A 5138442 PULLEY, 3.26" DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 6121246 PULLEY, 3.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1 1
1A 51368692 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1
7.1575 - BEL1, GENERATOR DRIVE
1A 51482786 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 29"LX.380"W.) ......... 1
1A 5136472 BELY SET (2 BELTS, 32°LX.380"W,) . ........ 1
1A 5133180 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 34"L.X.380"W)}
. (1.3320) . ... e 1
18 5133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37"LX.380"W,) ......... 1
1B 5133174 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 40°LX.3B0"W) ......... 1 1
1A 5133601 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41°L.X.380"W) . ..., .... 1
14 5133173 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42°LX.3BO"W) ......... 1 1
5100366 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43°LX.380°W} ......... 1
1A 51376356 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44"L.X.380"W)
(1.332Q) .......... ... 1
1A 5136878 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44"LX.380"W) ......... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 119 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ... ... ... ..
PART T{1 111 rp1v1v11{11111
..FIG ... NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 686186 16|6|7|7)|7|7|7|7]|7
212)13!4]91112)2|2|213;3
eisalsl2|13|2|1}]2)|5|6|1]4
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
i8 5129112 STRAP .......... ...t e 1
1A 5121070 STRAP ... .. i i e, 1 111
1A 5137634 STRAP ... i e ]
1A 6133980 STRAP ... i e e e 1
1A 5137948 STRAP ... ..ttt ittt 1 1
1A 5116688 STRAP .. e e, 1
18 5131768 STRAP ... e e 1
1A 5147039 STRAP ... e e 1
1A 5147008 STRAP .. . . . ... e - i
5164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK (7.1881) .............. 111 1
5167412 SPACER, 1/4" THICK (7.4013} .............. 1
5182628 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X5/32" (12.4065) ..... 1
179819 BOLT, 65/16"-18X1 1/8° (12.8001). ... ....... 111 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.9001) ............. 1 1 t
454813 BOLT, 3/8".18X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.8001) ............. 1
186678 8OLT, 3/87-16X1" (CAD.){12.9001) .......... 211121 111
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1°(12.9001) ............... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.9001) .. .......... 1]11]2 112
188679 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 /4 (12.9001) ............ 1
1868612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" {12.9001) ... ......... 1
188827 BOLT, 3/8°.24X17 {12.9001) ............... 1
5150230 WASHER, 3/8” X 1 3/16” (3.4120) .......... 111111 1
61652148 WASHER, 3/8" (COPPER) (2.4050) .........., 1
5159080 WASHER, 3/4"X.078" (2.7280) ............. 1
103341 WASHER, 3/87{12.9190) .................. AR AR
5132147 WASHER, 13/32"X7/64"X56/32"
{3.4030} ............... ... e, 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16" {12.9200) ............ AR| AR AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200).............. AR|AR]| AR AR} AR| AR{ AR
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(129218} ... ... e : 212 4
120382 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (129120} . .................. 1
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5135420 +GUARD ...... ... .. .. .. 1
5108981 GUARD . ....... ... ... i 1
+ OBSOLETE.
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5139381 BRACKET . ....... ... ... ... .. ... ....... 2
5129362 BRACKET ...... ... .. . 1
5147104 BRACKET ... ... ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 120 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION




..FIG , .. NUMBER

18
18
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1B

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

7.1687 -

5177000
51012656
120628

179839
427588
186827
120392
103341
103321
117049
123221

7.1596 -

5142847
5137450
5126938
5137708
5136712
5137975
5142137
5147458
5147007
6143684
51757086
5108436

5125323
106327
179839
186678
186619
186679
454908
179846
179847
179848
179860
181875
108263
103342
103320
103321
1785561
103322

7.1000A

BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD (CONT'D)

SPACER, 3/4" DIA. X .800" L. {7.1598)
RETAINER, SCREW (7.1588) _...............
SCREW, 1/4"-20X1/2" RD. HD. SL.

(12.9025) ... .. e
BOLT, 3/8°-18 X 1" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2* {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-24X1" {12.9001)
WASHER, 9/327 (12.9190)
WASHER, 3/8° (129190} ... __.............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/87-24 {12.9120)
NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.9120)

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET (FRONT)
BRACKET (REAR)
BRACKET

PLATE (7.1598) ... ..o,
SPACER, 13/32°X7/8°X1- (8.3826)
SPACER, 15/32°X15/18°X5/32"
(F1898) .
SHIM, .012° THICK (4.4118) ... ... 0o,
BOLT, 5/16--18X1 3/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X1” (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8--16X1* CAD. (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8--16X1 1/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/B--16X1 7/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X2" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 174" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" (12.9001} . . ... .......
BOLT, 7/16"-20X2 1/4" {12.9001)
WASHER, 7/16" {12.9190)
WASHER, 7/16" (12.9190) ... ............ ..
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9218) . .. ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16° {12.9200)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

5 3
171111111
6|6|8|8|868]7
21213|4([91{1
6i8|Bl2)3i2
1
3
3
1
2
3
1
2
2
1
1

1 1
1
1
1
1
3
2
AR
2
2
3
4
1
1
3
3
3
2
1
2
AR
AR AR} AR
AR[ AR
AR

121 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR

Cc ENGINES
PSR R
7171717
2|2|13(3
5|6j1:i4
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
3
3
AR| AR
AR




FIG ...

MPC ENGINES
*7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
PART
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

7.1595 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

127855

7.1605

9000590
5146387
5102888
1119513
90005921
100004
179835
120380
103321
121902

7.1607

11165841
1115842
123450
120380
121902

7.1610

5138342
51455687
5139507
6160629
181309
179835
180120
186678
103319
103321
178551
121902

7.1612
1910966

5179976
178532

*

(CONT'D)
NUT, 7/16%-20 (12.9120) ..................

REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
REGULATOR(12V) ............cininn, e

% REGULATOR{24V) ..............c..ccuut..

*
*

*
*

x

REGULATOR (24V) ......... .. ..cciuunn e
REGULATOR (12V)]) ........oiiiiiininnnnnn
REGULATOR{24V) ..................0vuen
BOLT, 1/47-28X1/2" (129001} .............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X5/8" (129001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/8° (12.9200)...... e

NUT, 1/4" (128120) .. ........ oo en, . :

% OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

CUTOUT ASSY. GENERATOR VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

RELAY ASSY. (12V.). . ... .. it ie
RELAY ASSY. (24V) .. ......cviiiiininnn..
BOLT, 1/4°-28X1/2" (12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.9200)..............
NUT, 1/47-28 {12.8120) ...................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

PLATE., VOLTAGE REGULATOR MOUNTING

PLATE ... ... i
BRACKET (7.1606) ..................cout.
BRACKET ...... ... .ttt iiiiiiann.s,
SPACER, 13/32" X 7/32" {4.2270) ..........
BOLT, 1/4"-28X1/2" (12.8001) ....... v
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5/8" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.8001) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1°(12.3001) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.8200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}
NUT, 1/4"-28 (12.9120)

MOUNTING ASSY., VOLTAGE REGULATOR

MOUNTING ASSY. (SHOCK) ................
MOUNTING ASSY.(SPRING) ...............,
LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) ............
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

-

122 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATQR

..................... TYPES ...
PART ' 11 {1( 1 vy 1t11]1]11
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... e|lale|sle|7|7|7|Zzl72]7]|7
2|(2|3|a|9|1|2]|2|2]2]3]|3
s|s|sl2|3|2|1|2|5|6|1]|4
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
2985084  WIRE ASSY. (BLACK) .........oovvnrnne... 1 1 1
29850867  WIREASSY. ... .....0ovieinnnnennnnnnns 1
5653682 + SWITCH (RESTRICTED) {7.4598)
R L 2 P 1] 1 1
1507359 + SWITCH {5 MAKE) (7.4598) (5100673) . ... .. 1
B1B87908  STRAP ............co'ieveeneennennnnenn, 1
5126860 % CONDUIT ASSY. .......oovvinnnnn, 1
6134378 % CONDUITASSY. ...............c.o0vuoo.. 1 1
5291614  PLUG, WIRING HARNESS (7.7001) ........... 1
5293232  GROMMET, WIRING HARNESS (7.7001} ....... 1
5127510  TEE, 1/4"X5/8”-14 INV. FL (12.9490) . ....... 1 1 1
112877 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. ... . ............. 1 1 1
2977373  CONNECTOR, TERMINAL (GEN. END)
(7001 ... 1
2977607  CONNECTOR, TERMINAL (REG. END)
(F7001) .. 1
2965142  TERMINAL (LOCK-TYPE) (#14 & #18
CABLE) (7.7001) .. ......ovorrennnnnn.. 1
5291616  NUT, WIRING HARNESS PLUG {7.7001) . ... ... 1
% OBSOLETE.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESIS.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 123 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3

..FIG ..

1A
14

1A
1A

1A

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
18

1A
B
1B
18
18

MPC E

PART

- NUMBER . ...

7.1001 .

5102887
1117242

1102940 *
1100499

5182628
5126294
188612
4565537
94279456
5132715
5131433
103321
103323
102635
102637

L 2

*

7.1440

5104705
1970785 =*

7.1600

5132527
5121246
5148796

7.1675

5135472
5133173
5133172

7.1680 -

5121070
5148287
5148223
5148773 +
5148586 4+
5157412
5121403

NGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION |S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.

GENERATOR (24V., 18 AMP, CW, GRD) ......
ALTERNATOR {12V., 75 AMP., C.W./

C.CW. NEGATIVE GROUND} .............
# GENERATOR (12V.,, 42 AMP.,

CW./C.CW., NEGATIVE GROUND) .........
% ALTERNATOR (12V., 20 AMP.,

C.W./C.C.W., NEGATIVE GROUND)..........
SPACER, 6/327{12.4065) . .................
SPACER, 1 1/4"0.D.X.50" (7.1503) ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" (129001 . ...........
BOLT, 3/87-16X4" (12,9001 ...............
BOLT, 1/2*-13X6 1/4" (12,8001 ............
WASHER, SPECIAL (1.3140) ................
WASHER, SPECIAL {1.5001) ................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 {12.9200)..............
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) ...................
NUT, 1/2713{12.8120} ...................
# NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY

1103131 (METRIC).

% NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY

1100092 (METRIC).

* NOT SERVICED eY DDA

FAN, GENERATOR

FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................
* NOT SERVICED B8Y DDA,

PULLEY, GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DA, 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 3.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA.,, 2 GROOVES ............
BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 32"L.X.380"wW)} .........

BELT SET (2 BELTS, 42°LX.380"W.) .........
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43"L.X.380"W) .........

STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

STRAP . .. e
SPACER, /4" THICK (7.4013) ..............
SPACER, 3/16" THICK {3.4080) .............

MAY, 1981 PAGE

1111111
17171747
3|6:6|7]|7
E|8|9:0}1
1
t]1]1
1
1
1
2
1
11111
2122
2
AR

124 OF 7.1G00A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

-

P

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...t
PART 1101111111111 1)11
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ' ARARANARARARAR AR AR AR
3le|e{7z|7l72 2172|777
6{8|9|0]1}12|3|a|56|6]|7
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
{CONTD)
6117082  SPACER,.164" THICK (3.4103) .............. 111]1
186624 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4° (12.9001) ........... ti1ie 1] 1
179819 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/8" {12.9001) . ... ....... REERYEREREEERE
180120 BOLT, 3/87-18X3/4" (12.8001) ............. 1
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" (12.89001) ............... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.9001) . ........... 1
188679 BOLT, 3/B"-16X1 1/4” (12.8001) ............ 1] 1 1] 111
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/4* (12.9001} . ........... 1
186628 BOLT, 3/87-18X1 1/27 (12.9001) . ... ........ 111
442733 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/4* {12.9001) . ... ........ 1111
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) ... ............... AR|AR} AR AR] AR
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ AR}AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200) . ............. AR| AR AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR
178661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT-EXT. TOOTH
(12.9215) ...ttt eneans. 2
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18° (12.9200) ............ 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 {12.9200).............. 1{1]1
102635 NUT, 3/8°.18 {12.9120) . .......ouvvoneonn. 1111
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5102731 STRAP
AND 5102729 BRACKET.
7.1685 - GUARD. GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
B148777  GUARD .. ..ot eeee e 1
B148778  GUARD ...........vinrrinmnannennnnn, 1
5148781 GUARD . . ... iviiee et 1
5148782  GUARD ...t 1
B148779  GUARD ..... .00 1
B148780  GUARD ... .......ooommmniiiiiin 1
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5148784  BRACKET .. ... enns, 1{1
B148753  BRACKET .. .........oooooi i 111
5148756 BRACKET .. ...ivveee i, 111292
5126113  BRACKET ... 111
§177489  SPACER, 13/16" THICK ... .. ........... .. 1
120628 SCREW, 1/4"-20X1/2" RD. HD. SL.
(12.8025) .. .\ voteeee e 2|2
125680 SCREW, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.9030) . ... ........ 33|22
120392 WASHER, 1/4° (12.8190) . ... .........ouo.. AR| AR
5101286  NUT, 1/4"-20 U (W/RETAINER) . . .. ... ... ... 2| 2 alalz2]2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 125 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOQR

..................... TYPES . ... . i
PART 11111 1151111111111 111
.FIG .,  NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 217171797171 71717]17]|7
318167777 |7|717]7
6|8|9|0}1}12/3|4a)5]|6)7
7.1596 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5126936 BRACKET ... ... ..ttt iiinaaaanaan 1
1A 5102003 BRACKET ... ... . i 1 1
1A 5102004 BRACKET ... ... ... i iieannnnnns 1
1A 5102006 BRACKET ... ... .. i i, 1 1 1 1
1A 5102002 BRACKET ...... ... . i 1 1 1
5137947 BUSHING . ... ......... it iiaas L3 L T B I O O
1866819 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/87 (12.8001) . ........... 3
454906 BOLT, 3/8%-16X1 1/2" (12.9001) . ........... 3(3({3(3(3}3[3;3/3
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/27 {12.9001) ............ 3
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/4” {12.9001) ............ 3
5132147 WASHER, .40" 1D, X .20" (3.4030) ........... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ... ........... AR|AR|AR[AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR| AR
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (128215} . ............. AR

7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE

5102888 REGULATOR(24V.) ..................c.... 1
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT.-EXT. TOOTH
M29218) ... i e 4

7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR

51799786 MOUNTING ASSY.(SPRING} ................ 4
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8215) ............ 10

7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO

REGULATOR
5100420 WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER) .......... tlvfprp1y1r111
5134376 + CONDUIT ASSY. .. ... .........couiununn.. 1
106498 LOCKWASHER, 3#12 (12.9200).............. 1111173111 1
103089 NUT, 12-24 (1291200 . ... ... ... ... on... P11 1] 1)1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1881 PAGE 126 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




. .Ft

18
1A
1A
1A
1A

1B
1B
18

DETROIT

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

7.1001

1102940
5134421
1102288
1100081
1100077
1868612
186628
456537
186312
4421889
122408
94279456
5131433
5132715
103321
103323
178691
1028356
103026
102837

7.1008

5148787
5148699
§131201
179816
120393
103320
120376

7.1440
1970765

1969703
1868400

7.1470
1877887

7.1500

6132627
5136646
5148796

DIESEL
7.1000A

- GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.

* % GENERATOR, 12V. 42 AMP. CW/CCW. .....
ALTERNATOR,28.5V. 70AMP. CW/CCW. . .....
ALTERNATOR, 12V. 25AMP CCW. ...........
ALTERNATOR, 12V. 85 AMP, CW/CCW. .. .....
ALTERNATOR, 24V. 86 AMP. CW/CCW. .. ... ..
BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 3/8" (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2" (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X4" (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8-24 X 4° (12.8001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8-24 X 7" {12.800%) . ..............
BOLT, 1/27-13X1” (12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 6 1/4” (12.9001) ..........
WASHER, SPECIAL (1.5001) . ...............
WASHER, 1/2" SPECIAL {1.3140) . ...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200) .. ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.8220) .. ............
NUT, 3/87-16 (12.8120) ...................
NUT, 3/8-24 (12.8120) .. ... ... ... oo,
NUT, 1/2-13 (12.8120) . ..o oo
% NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
1103131 (METRIC).
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

* % #

- SHIELD, GENERATOR

SHIELD, HEAT (RH) o v v e e
SHIELD, HEAT{LH) . . .0 oo,
BRACKET (715B7) .. oo v oe v oo oo
BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.9001) ............
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) ... ..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {(12.9200) ............
NUT, 5/16 -18 (12.9120)

- FAN, GENERATOR

* FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................

* FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ...................

X RAN L e e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

- BAFFLE, GENERATOR FAN

*BAFFLE ... e
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

- PULLEY, GENERATOR
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2GRV. .................

+ PULLEY, 3.80" DIA, 9 POLY-VEEGRV. ........
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2GRV, .................

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

111
717
717
8|9
t]1
111
T
111
111
1

1

1

2

3

1
111
111
127 OF

11111
71717
8|88
o11]3
11111
11111
21112
11111
t{1]1
1
1
1101
111
212
111
1] 1
111} 1
1111
7.10004

COPYRIGHT 1381 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




.FIG ...

1B
1B
1B
18
18
18
1B

1B
1B
1B
1B
18
1B
18
1B

MPC

PART

NUMBER ..

ENGINES
7.1000A

7.1600 - PULLEY, GENERATOR

1868601
120423

{CONT'D)

BOLT, 1/47-20X1 1/4" {(12.9001) ............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" INT. EXT. TOOTH

(12.9220) ........ e
+ OBSOLETE,

7.1675 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

6133173
5133172
5181329
5136903
5133177
5133176
5133601

BELT SET {2 BELTS 42" L X.380WJ ..........
BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43°L.X.380°W)} .........
BELT SET (2 BELTS, 32"LX.380"W) .........
BELT (49"LX1.26"W)(9RIB) ... ............
BELT SET {2 BELTS 27" LX .380 W) .........
BELT SET (2 BELTS 38" LX .380 W) .........
BELT SET(Z BELTS 41° L X .380W).........

7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5148774
51485886
5148773
5127678
5102078
5102065
5102125
5102070
51366848
5136647
1866825
179819
186624
179839
186612
179846
9418964
442733
186725
179886
428211
5121403
5150230
5109949
103341
103320
103321
103323
178627
102635
102637

+STRAP . e
+8TRAP .. e

BOLT.5/16-18 X7/8 (129001) .............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/8* (12.9001) ... ........
BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/4” {12.9001) . ... .......
BOLT, 3/8°-18 X 17 {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8” (12.9001} ... .........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 7/8° {(12.9001) ..... .....
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 5° (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4* (12.9001) ..........
8OLT, 1/2°-13 X 1 1/2° (12.900%} ..........
BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 1 5/8” {(12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 5/8"-11X1 1/4* (12.9001) ... .........
WASHER, SPECIAL (3.4080) ............. ...
WASHER, 3/8" ID. X 1 3/16" (3.4120) .......
WASHER, 17/32" ID. X 1 3/16" (5.4025)
WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180) .. ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2 (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 5/8" [12.8215)
NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.9120)
NUT, 172713 (12.8120) ...........0 0.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5102731 STRAP
AND 5102729 BRACKET.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

111
717
717
8|9
1

1
1

1
111
L
111
111
131
11
128 OF

Ti1]1
71717
g|8)8
011]3
1

111

11
1

111
11341
11141
1
11111
11111
111
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ........... ..o iint.
PART 1111y 1111111111111
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7\7|17|7|7]|7|7|8|8|8|8|8]|8
7|/7|!8|B8B|8|l9|9]6|6|6)|6|6|86
8j9j{0(1/3!{4:7]7|8]|9|0]1]|2
7.1681 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5121403 SPACER, 21/64" 1D X 3/18” L. (3.4080}) ...... 111517} 1
5184294 SPACER, 13/32"1IDX 1/8"L................ 1 111
5174297 SPACER, 1/2° 1D X 1 3/4" L. (7.4035) ........
6117082 SPACER, 1/2° 10X 184" L. ................ 112 1
7.1682 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
656102068 BRACKET ... ... it iiriinnnnaa,. 111
188612 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/8” (12.9001) .......... IR
179844 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 5/8" (12.8001) .......... 111
114926 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 4 1/4" (12.8001) .......... 2] 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.8200) .............. 111
102836 NUT, 3/8"-18{128120) ................... 111
5196119 SPACER, 13/32" X 7/8" (7.4025) ........... 1
5157412 SPACER, 13/32" X 1/4" {7.4013) ........... 1
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
513686561 GUARD . ... ... e 1
61326568 GUARD ... .. ... . e 1
5102069 GUARD ... .. i it 1
5183187 -+ SPACER, 1/4" X 4" L. ..................... 1
186678 BOLT, 1/4°-20 X 5/8" (12.9001) ............ 2
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 1" (129001) ............. 1
189299 BOLT, 5/16"-18X4 1/2" (12.9001) ., .......... 1
186227 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/87 (12.9001) .......... 1
179850 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/4” (12.8001) .......... 1
9418964 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 5" (12.9001) .............. 1
120628 SCREW, 1/4°.20 X 1/2" {12.8025} .......... 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4” (12.9180) .................. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200}.............. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200) ............ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (129200} .............. 1 1
65101266 NUT, 1/4".20 CLIP ....................... 1 2
120378 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.9120) .................. 1]
+ OBSOLETE
MAY, 1981 PAGE 129 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATIONM

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR
..................... TYPES . ..... ... ... ..ot
PART 1111111131118t i191)1
.G .. . NUMBER ,........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2171717|7|7|7|8|8|8|8|8|8
717|8j8|l8]9|9|6|5|5|6|8|6
8|l9i0l1i3|la|7|7(|8|9{O0[1]2
7.1587 - BRACKET GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD .
5102197 BRACKET ... . ... .. . it iinnnnnns 1
5102198 BRACKET ... . ... . e 1
5129361 BRACKET ... ... ... . i, 1
7.1890 - SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5126962 SPACER, 3/8"1D. X 276" L ................ 1
5142841 SPACER, 7/8"1D. X 1.18" L. ... ............. L
5147868 SPACER, 7/8" 1D.X 266" L ................ 1
7.15695 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1B 5102002 BRACKET (LH}........ ... .. .. L., 1 1
18 5102006 BRACKET(RH) ............ ... ... ...... 1 1 i1
18 5136849 BRACKET . ........ ... .. i, 1
1B 5137450 BRACKET, REAR .. .............c.covuin.. 1
18 5142647 BRACKET, FRONT . . ....................... 1
1B 51021386 BRACKET ...... . ... .. e, 1
18 5102073 BRACKET ........ ... .. .0 iiii i, 111
1B 5102124 BRACKET .......... .. ... .. ity 111
iB 5102071 BRACKET ... ... . i 1
5137947 BUSHING .................... ... 00, 111111111
5136821 SHIM, .002" THICK ....................... 1 1
5136906 SHIM, 008" THICK ....................... 1 1
5148840 SPACER, 106" THICK ..................... 111} 1
179819 BOLT, 5/167-18X1 1/8" (12.9001) ........... 6
179823 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 5/8° {12.900%)........... 2 212
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X17 {12.9001) ............... 21313(3
186624 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 1 1/4" (12,9001) .......... 2
1868612 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 3/8" (12.9001) ............ 3 2
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 (12.9001) . . .......... 3 3
5167244 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 3/4" {44180} ............ 1 111
9414215 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/2* {12.9001) ............ 31313
179850 . BOLT, 3/8"-16 X2 3/4" (129001} ........... 31373
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2 2122
178532 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" INT. EXT. TOOTH
(12.9218) .. ... ... ... e, -]
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8~ (12.9200). ............. 313} 3 3 3 2 11112
178651 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" INT. EXT. TOOTH
(129215) ... ... ... ... ... . ... 3
5152148 WASHER, 3/8 COPPER {2.4050) ............. 1
7.1605 - REGULATOR, VOLTAGE
5134422 REGULATOR . . ........................... 1
1119292 * REGULATOR.12V.25AMP NEGGRD . ... ..., .. 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
MAY, 1881 PAGE 130 OF 7.1C00A




DETROIT DI!'ESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES /. ... ...
PARY L I I T O e T O O I O
LFIG . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2172|7177 717|8|8|8|8]8{8
7|17i8|8|8|9|9|6B|5|6|{6|6]|6
. 8|92|0j1]|3|4|7|7)|8|910]|1]2
7.1612 - MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR
51799786 MOUNTING ASSY. (SPRING) ................ 4
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY.. GENERATOR 1O
REGULATOR
5100420 WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER) .......... 11111 t 111
5137250 WIRE ASSY. .. ....... ... i 111
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.8200) . .. ........... 111111 1 131
103089 NUT, 12-24 (12,8120} .. .. ... ..o oe e ns S I T O O 1 1] 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 131 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 198t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES oo,
PART I ENE RN E NN ERE RN RN
FIG ...NUMBER... .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... g|s|8|o]9|9|ola|o]|elo]s
6|{6|e|o|[1]|2]|3|3|3]alals
3|(s|lej{a|als[1([2i4{1(6]|a
7.1001 . GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.
1A 1102940 * % GENERATOR, 12V. 42 AMP. CW/CCW ... ... 1] 1 1
1A 1100077 * ALTERNATOR, 24V. B5AMP CW/CCW ... ..... 1 1
1A 1102918 * 3 ALTERNATOR, 24V. 40 AMP. CCW .. ....... 1 1 1
1A 8923597  GENERATOR, 14V, 756 AMP., CW/CCW . ... .... 1
1A 5105026 -+ ALTERNATOR, 12V. 42 AMP. CW/CCW ....... 1
1A NPN ALTERNATOR, CUSTOMER FURNISHED ....... 1 1
651379847  BUSHING, GEN BRACKET {7.1585) ........... 1 1
6164294  SPACER, 7/8" X /8" L. (7.4681) ............ 2 2
5132716  WASHER, 1/2” SPECIAL (1.3140) ... ......... 2 3 2
5131433  WASHER, .41" i.D. X .134" SPECIAL
(1.5001) .. 0ieti i 2|2 2lsj2
179847 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2" (12.9001) ................ 1
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2° (12.9001) ............ 3
456637 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 4" (12.9001) .............. 111 1 1 2
186312 BOLT, 3/8%-24 X 4" (12.9004) .............. 1 1
9427946  BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 6 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 1 1 1
9437419  BOLT, 3/8*-16X7" (12.8001) ................ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200) .............. 1]1]1 1811 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2” {12.8200) .............. 1 1 1
1026386 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) ..........ovvrvno.. 1]t 1 1 1
103026 NUT, 3/8"-24 (12.8120) ... ..o, 1 1
102637 NUT, 1/2°13 (129120} .. ...ooovvrnnnnnn. 1 1 1
+ NOT SERVICED, PROCURE FROM ARNO
CORP. IN BRAZIL.
% NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
1103131 (METRIC).
# NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
1103123 {METRIC).
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
B148770  SHIELD, HEAT (RH) ......ooorneninnnn 0.
6148599  SHIELD, HEAT(LH) ...... ..o
5148767  SHIELD, HEAT ................o 00 1
5131201 BRACKET(7.1587) .........ooooo o, 1
5137329  BRACKET (Q0DEG) ............oovmrviiio,
1798186 BOLT, 5/16”-18 X3/4" (12.91001) .. ...... ... 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) ................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} . ............ 1
120376 NUT, /16718 (12.9120) ................... 1
7.1608 - GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE
B103476  GASKET ..........o''vi'eneen 1
7.1611 - HUB, FLANGED MOUNTED ALTERNATOR
DRIVE
5148881 HUB o 1

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

132 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CQRPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES' . ..o,
PART IRV R E NN RN R AR
LFIG .. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s/sie|9|9|9i9|9|9|9|o]e
6le|le|lo|1]|2|3|3|3|a]|ais
3|6|e|la|lalBs|1]2|al1]|6]|a
7.1615 - SEAL, GENERATOR DRIVE OIL
5139505  SEAL{7.1518) ........ccoooivnneeoon. .. 1
7.1660 - COUPLING, GENERATOR DRIVE
5139645  COUPLING (1.7635) ....................... 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1970765 * FAN, (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ................ 1 1 1] 1
1959703 * FAN, (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5148796  PULLEY,276"DIA. 2GRV. ................. 1 1 1
1A 6132527  PULLEY,2.76"DIA. 2GRV. ................. IEEERERE 1{1 1
7.1675 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM" POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5133174  BELY SET, 2 BELTS 40" L X .380 W,
COGGED ...........0cceneeinneeonnaion, 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 132.1 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

5

3

MPC

PART

ENGINES
7.1000A

7.1675 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

5133601
5181329
6133177
5133173
5133175
5133172
5132691

(CONT'D)

BELT SET (2 BELTS 41" L X .380" W.)
BELT SET (2 BELTS 32" L X.380" W.)
BELT SET (2 BELTS 37 L X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS 42" L X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS 39" L X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS 43" L X .380" W)
BELT SET (2 BELTS 46* L X .380" W)

7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING

5102070
5148686
6103769
5148683
5148773
651021256
5102066
5148584
5148774
5102078
179819
186626
186624
179838
186622
186619
186612
179844
179846
186278
186288
442733
186726
5117082
65109949
5121403
103341
103320
103321
103323
102836
1028637

7.1681 -

5164294
6174297

BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/8* (12.91001)
BOLT, 6/16-18X7/8* (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 5/16"-18 X1 1/4” (12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 17 (12.91001) .............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* (12.81001}
BOLT, 3/8”-18 X1 1/8” (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X1 3/8" {12.91001)
BOLT, 3/8”-16 X 1 5/8" (12.91001)
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 7/8" {12.91001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 6/8" {12.91001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16 X 4 1/2° (12.91001)
BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 1 1/4* (12.81001)
BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1 1/2" (12.81001)
WASHER, STRAP TO GEN. (3.4103)
WASHER, STRAP TO GEN. (5.4025)
WASHER. STRAP TO GEN. (3.4080)
WASHER, 3/8" (12.9180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120)
NUT, 1/2*-13 (12.9120) ....... ... ... .. ...
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5102731 STRAP
AND 5102729 BRACKET.

SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP

SPACER, 7/8" 1D X 1/8" L,
SPACER, 3/8" ID X 1 3/4" L.

SEPT., 1883 PAGE

BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

133 OF

[ Y

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

A 1..i.“{..i”.i .........
9919|9199 ]|9
2|3|3|3|a|4|65
811{21411/6| a4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1 1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1
1
1 1
2
1 1 i
1 1
1 111 1
1 Tt 11
2 1
1
1
1




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A = BATTERY. CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES ... i,
PART 1111117111117 1111 1%
FiG NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... s8|8|B8|9|9|9]9|919i9|9]|9
6|6(6|0[1)12[3(3(3{a{4a|5
3]6|6]a4a|4a|8|1j2l4(1]6!4
7.1682 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
5102068 BRACKET ...ttt it 2
114926 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 4 1/4" (12.8001) ........... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200) .............. 2
7.1585 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
5102069 GUARD ..ottt e 1
186676 BOLT, 1/47-20 X 5/8" {12.9001) ............ 2
186629 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 17 (12.8001) ............. 1
186277 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 3/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
120392 WASHER, 1/4" (129180} .................. 2
103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.9200) .............. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200) .............. 1
51012665 NUT, 17420 CLIP ......... . 0 .iiinrnnnnnnn 2
120378 NUT, 5/16"-18 (12.8120) ................... 1
7.1586 - GUARD, FLANGED MOUNTED
ALTERNATOR FAN
5103471 GUARD ... .. ..iitiir it itininaanns 1
7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD
5102197 BRACKET ... ..ttt iy 1
5102198 BRACKET ... ... ..ttt i iaaenn 1
7.1588 - ADAPTOR, FLANGE MOUNTED
ALTERNATOR
5103472 ADAPTOR ... . it e e 1
7.1589 . GASKET., FLANGE MOUNTED
ALTERNATOR ADAPTOR
5103476 GASKET ...ttt i e e 1
7.1695 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
8923200 BRACKET ... ... .. . i 1 1
5102135 BRACKET ....... ... s 1 1
6102005 BRACKET ... ... . i, 1 1
5102124 BRACKET ... ... . it 1
5102073 BRACKET ... ...ttt e, 1
58103770 BRACKET . ... .. . 1
65102003 BRACKET{(RH.) ...........................
5102002 BRACKET (LH} ... ... ... i, 1
5157244 BOLT.3/87-16 X1 3/4" SPEC (4.4190} ........ 1
5137947 BUSHING . ........ ... .. . 'iiinniunnnn. 1]+ 1]1 1
5148840 SPACER, 1.06" THK. ............ccvvni'n. ' ]
5164294 SPACER, 7/8"-13/32X1/8" THK.
(7881} 2
5136821 SHIM, 002" THICK .........couviirnnnnnn. 1 1
51369086 SHIM, .006* THICK . ....................... 1 1
5152148 WASHER, 3/8" COPPER (2.4050) ............ 1 3
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 134 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROQOIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

7.1000A BATTERY. CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES ...... .. i
PART 1111111191111 1511
LG L. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8|8(8|l9|9|9|9|92|9|9]|9]9
6/]6|610|1]|]2)3|3}3}4ala|s
3|6(8|(4a|lai8(1|2/4{1]|6]4
7.1695 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
{CONT'D)
6132147 WASHER, 13/32" ID. X .20" {3.4030} ......... 3
186624 BOLT, 571618 X 1 1/4" (12.9001) .......... 2 2
179823 BOLT, 6/16°-18 X 1 65/8" (12.9001) .......... 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1" (129001} .............. 2 2 3

SEPT., 1983 PAGE 134.1 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES . ... ..ot
PART 111111111 1111571
LFIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... sls|aslo|o|o9jo|s|9la]els
elelelo|t1l2|3|3|3la|als
3|6|6|lala|s|1]|2]al1l86]|a
7.1695 . BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D)
5101377 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1" (W/SEAL PATCH)
(8.2020) .. ... 3 1 3
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 3/8" (12.9001) ........... 2 3 2
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/2" {12.9001) ........... 313 3
186312 BOLT, 3/87-24 X 4" (129001} .............. 1
89414216 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X2 1/2* (12.9001) ........... 3
179860 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/4” (12.9001) ........... 3
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.8200) ............. 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .............. 213({3]l3j2]|3 3|13 2!
1030286 NUT, 3/8".24(12.9120) ............c.vvun.. 1
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY.. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
5100420  WIRE ASSY {INCLUDES RECTIFIER) ........... NENERENE 11
106498 LOCKWASHER #12 {12.9001) .............. {1111 1(1
103089 NUT, 1/224 ... e e 111141 1] 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 135 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION




DETROQ!T DIESEL

..FiG

1A
1A

1A
1A

PART
... NUMBER

7.1001 -

NPN
NPN
1100081
1102940

186629
455637
186631
9427945
5131433
5132715
103320
103321
103323
102636
102637

* ¥

7.1006 -

5148599
5148770
5131201
6137329
178816
120393
103320
120376

7.1440 -
19707656 *

7.1800 -
5148796
5132627

7.16805 -
656134827

124543
272906

7.1807 -

7.1000A

GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.

GENERATOR, CUSTOMER FURNISHED. . .......
ALTERNATOR, CUSTOMER FURNISHED .......
GENERATOR, 12V, 65AMP., CW/CCW. . ......
% GENERATOR, 12V., 42 AMP.,

CW/CCW. ... i
BOLT, 6/16"-18 X 1" {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X4" {12.9001) . ..............
BOLT, 1/2°-13 X2 1/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 1/2"-13 X6 1/4"{12.8001} ...........
WASHER, .41” X .81" X .14" (1.6001)
WASHER, .53" X .94" X .12" {1.3140)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" [12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.9120}
NUT, 1/2°13(12.9120) ...................
% NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY

1103131 (METRIC).

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

SHIELD, GENERATOR

SHIELD, HEAT (LH) o« vt e e
SHIELD, HEAT {RH} « - o vvoveoe
BRACKET (7.1687) . ..o v e
BRACKET (90 DEG) ..o vuoorn
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X3/4* (12.9001)
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.9200)
NUT, 5/16"-18 {12.8120)

FAN, GENERATOR

FAN, (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ..................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

PULLEY. GENERATOR

PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES

PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

PULLEY, 466" DIA. 2 GROOVES . ............
KEY, 1/8" X1/2" WOODRUFF (12.9350)
NUT, 3/47-16 {12.9140}

DRIVE ASSY. GENERATOR

A DRIVE ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN
7.1508, 7.1510, 7.1515, 7.1620, 7.1536
AND 7.1545.

JAN., 1882 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

83 MPC
..................... TYPES
1111111111111 )2
219991919 19/9818!0
6l6|7|8|8|92|9|9|9|0
0l2}7|416|2]|3(4|7|1

101 1
1]11]1

1 1

1
1
1 11411
2
1 1]t
2 2 2 2124
2 213 3
1 111
1 111

1 111
1 111 2
1 1 1
1
1 1 1

1

1 1

2 2

1 1

1 1

1 1
1 111 1
1 1 1 11111

1
2
1

136 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ........... ..o
PART 13|V 1111711111112
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 919j8|9|9j2|9|919]|0
6| 617|8|8|9|9|9|910
0]2!7]|4]6]2]3}4])7)1
7.1607 - DRIVE ASSY. GENERATOR
(CONT'D)
5106611 <+ DRIVEASSY. ... ... ... . ... ... .. ciiiuan., ]
179844 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X1 6/8" (12.9001) ........... 1
JAN,, 1982 PAGE 136.1 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FiG . .. NUMBER

PART

7.1507
272547
103321

7.1508
5103476

7.1510
5143234
5143233

7.1616
5138710
5133682

7.1520

5106610

7.1635
908002

7.15456
274621

7.1580
51395456

DETROIT DIESEL

7.1000A

DRIVE ASSY., GENERATOR
(CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/8°-16 X8 1/2” (12.9001)

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............

<+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
COMPONENTS.

GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE

HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY

HUB, (1.7610) ..o
SHAFT, (1.7640)

SEAL. GENERATOR DRIVE OIL

SEAL, (3.4160). ..........................
SPACER, OIL SEAL (1.7665)

RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND QIL SEAL

RETAINER

BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE
BEARING, (5.4332)

- LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING

LOCKRING

COUPLING, GENERATOR DRIVE
COUPLING (1.7835)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

137 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

DETROIT DIESEL

MAY, 1981 PAGE

138 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES . .. ...,
PART 1111111111111 2
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 91989|9j9]9|919}9|9]|0
6:6!/718:819)9]19|9 0
0|l2]7(4|6|2|3|4]|7]1
7.1875 . BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD"” OR "POLY-VEE"
ARE "PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5108553 BELT SET (2 BELTS 32" L X .380" W)
COGGED ........... . iiiiiininnnnn 1
1A 5133178 BELT SET {2 BELTS 38° L X .380" W)
COGGED ....... ... i iiiinnann., 1
1A 5133801 BELT SET (2 BELTS 41" L X .380" W)
COGGED ...... .. it iiiieer 1
1A 8120937 BELT SET (2 BELTS 41.62" L X .380" W)
COGGED ........ .. ittt e s 1
1A 5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS 43" L X .380" W}
COGGED ... ... i i i, 1 1 1 1
1A 5132591 BELT SET (2 BELTS 48" L X .380" W)
COGGED ...... ... .. it i ennn 1
1A 5133174 BELT SET {2 BELTS 40" L X 380" Wi
COGGED ... ... i it 1
7.1880 - STRAP. GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5148287 STRAP ... e e 1
1A 51020856 STRAP .. et e 1
1A 5102731 STRAP ... e e e 1 1
1A 5108651 STRAP ... e 1
1A 51068662 STRAP .. e e, 1
1A B1487 74 .+ STRAP .. .. e e 1
1A B148BBA + STRAP ... .. i i i e e 1
1A 5103769 STRAP .. e e 1
5117082 SPACER, 53" X 1,167 {3.4103) ............. 1 1 1
1868256 BOLT, 6/16%.18 X7/8° (129001} . ........... 1 1
188619 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X1 1/8" (12.9001} ........... 1 1 1 1 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8°-18 X 3/8” (12.9001) ............ 1
179882 BOLT, 1/2*-13 X1 1/8" (12.9001) ........... 1
442733 BOLT, 1/27-13 X1 1/47 (129001 ........... 1 1
179884 BOLT, 1/27-13 X1 3/8" (12,8001 . .......... 1
1887256 BOLT, 1/27.13 X1 1/2° (12.9001) ........... 1
5121403 WASHER, 21/64"X1"X3/16" (3.4080) ........ 1 1 11131 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) ............ 1 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200), . ............ 1 1 1 1 1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27(12.9200).............. 1912 2!
102835 NUT, 3/8°16 {(12.9120) ........... ... ..... 1 1
102637 NUT, 1/2"-13{12.8120) ................... 1
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5102731 STRAP
AND 5102729 BRACKET.
7.1582 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJ STRAP
5102058 BRACKET ... .. e 1
5102729 BRACKET . ... ... . i i 1 1 1
186629 BOLT, 6/16"-18 X1" (129001 . ............. 1 1
186812 BOLT, 3/87-16 X1 3/8" {12.9001) ........... 1
1149286 BOLT, 3/87-16 X4 1/4" (12,9001 ........... 2
103320 LOCKWASHER. 65/16" (12,9200) ............ 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {128200).............. 1
120376 NUT, /1618 (12.9120) .................. 1 1
102636 NUT, 3/8%-16 (12.9120) ........... ... ..... 1




. .Fl

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

DETROIT DIESEL

PART

G ... NUMBER .. ..

7.1598 -

5102003
5102073
5102002
5102006
5108662
5103770
5137947
5148840
5132147
179839

5101377

186628
186612
9414215
186314
179860
103321

7.1630 -

5100420
106498
103089

7.1000A

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET (RH) ..ot neenanns
BRACKET (RH) .. vvivvneeiiree e,
BRACKET (LH.) . oo oe e eeeee e,
BRACKET (RHS .« vt
BRACKET

WASHER, 13/32" 1.D. X .20~ {3.4030)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X17(12.9001) ...............
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1" {W/SEAL AND

LOCKING PATCH) (8.2020} . ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X1 1/2° {12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 3/87-18 X 1 3/8" (129001} ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16 X2 1/2" {(12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-24 X4 1/4" (12.8001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/47 (12.8001) ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............

WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR

WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER) ..........

LOCKWASHER, #12 (12.9200}..............
NUT, 12-24 (12.9120)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

—

138 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATICN

—

—_




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

1A
1A

MPC

PART

7.1001

5104711
1102918

5105027
1100077

5106026
1102940

179847
186283
9437419
456537
9421889
9427945
18686831
5131433
5132715
103321
103323
102636
103026
102637

ENGINES

7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

- GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*}
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO,

FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.

GENERATOR, 14V, 76 AMP., CW/CCW . ..., ...
* ? GENERATOR, 24V, 40 AMP., CCW
(NEGATIVE GROUND) ...................
+ GENERATOR, 12V, 42 AMP., CW/CCW
[NEGATIVE GROUND} ...................
* ALTERNATOR, 24V, 65 AMP.,, CW/CCW
(NEGATIVE GROUND) ...................
% ALTERNATOR, 12V, 42 AMP. CW/CCW . ... . ..
* # GENERATOR, 12V., 24 AMP,, CW/CCW
{(NEGATIVEGROUND) ...................
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2(129001) ...............
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 3 1/2" (12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-18 X 7" (129001} ..............
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 47 {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-24 X 7" {12.9001) ..............
BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 6 1/4” (12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 1/2"13 X 2 1/4" (129001 ..........
WASHER, .41" X .81" X .14" (1.6001) ........
WASHER, .53 X 94" X 127 {13140y ...... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.8200)..............
NUT, 3/8°18 (12,9120} ...................
NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.9120) ...................
NUT, 1/2°-13{(129120) ...................
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
COMPONENTS.
% NOT SERVICED, PROCURE FROM ARNO
CORP. IN BRAZIL.
? NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
1103123 (METRIC).
# NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
1103131 (METRIC).
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR

5148769
5148699
179818
179836
179837
120393
103341
103320
103321
1203786
102636

7.1440

1968703
1970786

SHIELD. HEAT (LH) ... ..o
SHIELD, HEAT {LH.) ... ..... ... ... .......
BOLT, 5/167-18 X 3/4" {(12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X /8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X3/4" (12.3001) .............
WASHER, 5/16° {12.9180} .................
WASHER, 3/87 (129180} ..................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............
LOCKWASHER, 378 {12.9200) . .............
NUT, 5/167-18 (12.9120) ..................
NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120)

- FAN, GENERATOR
* FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) . ..................

* FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) . ..................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

212121212
0j0|0]|0}O
0j10|0]0O1]1
4168171912
1
1
111
1
1
3
4
1 1
111
B2 2
212
g1 1
T
1 1
tE
111
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

140 OF  7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

OETROIT DIESE!L




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 2|212|2|2121212)2}12)2
LWFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ojojQojo|jojojOojOo|O]|O]|O
ojojo|O|tjtl2|2|2|2|2
4|817|9|2|910|2(3|a|8]
7.1600 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 65132627 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA., 2 GROOVES ............ 1 11111311 111
1A 6148798 PULLEY, 2.76" DIA.,, 2 GROOVES ............ 111 1
7.1806 - PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE
5134827 PULLEY, 466" DIA. 2 GROOVES ............. 1
124543 KEY, 1/8" X 1/2" WOQDRUFF (12.9350) ...... 2
272908 NUT, 3/4"-16 (12.9140) .......... ... ..., 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 140.1 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FiG ... NUMBER

DETROIT

PART

7.1507
5108611
272647

179844
103321

7.1508
510347¢

7.1610
5143234
5143233

7.1511
5148881

7.1615
51398505

5138710
5133682

7.1520
5106610

7.1636
908002

7.154%
274621

7.1560
5139645

DIESEL
7.1000A

- DRIVE ASSY. GENERATOR

%DRIVEASSY. ... ... ... ... i,
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 8 1/2" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 5/8" (12.8001} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200)..............
% NOT SERVICED. FOR SERVICE USE

COMPONENTS.

- GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE

- HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY

HUB (1.7810) . .ot
SHAFT (1.7640)

- HUB, FLANGED MOUNTED ALTERNATOR
DRIVE

- SEAL, GENERATOR DRIVE OIL

SEAL (7.15186)
SEAL{3.4160) ........ . ... ... . ..
SPACER, OIL SEAL (1.7665)

- RETAINER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
AND OIL SEAL

RETAINER . .. ... ... ... i,

- BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE
BEARING (5.4332)

- LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
LOCKRING

- COUPLING. GENERATOR DRIVE
COUPLING {1.7635)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

141 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION

[« IR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES .. ... ..o
PART 2121212 )2]2)2)212)232
..FIG ... NUMBER ...... ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... cofojo|o|ojojo|o]jo]|oO]|oO
ojojojOo|1|1{2]2|212]2
416|719 |2|9|0l2|314a|6}
7.1576 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFF. LENGTH AT WIDTH
SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE “PREMIUM"
POLYESTER BELTS. UNLESS INDICATED
(M.S.) "MILITARY STANDARD",
1A 5133173 BEI.T SET (2 BELTS, 42.50" L. X .380"
................................. 1 111
1A 5120937 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 41.62" L. X .380"
................................. 1
1A 5133175 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 39.00" L. X .380"
................................. 1
1A 5132591 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46.00" L. X .380"
................................. 1
1A 5133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37.00" L X .380°
................................. 1
1A 51066563 BELT 'SET (2 BELTS, 32.00" L X .380"
................................. 1
1A 5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 43.00° L. X .380"
................................. 111
MAY, 1981 PAGE 142 OF 7.1000A




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 2|2121212)|12|212]|2)|2f2
..FIG.,. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ojOoj0j0o|jO|OjO]|]OjOo]O]O
ojoj{o/o(1/112})2121212
4i617|9|2|9|012|3}1ai6
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5102731 STRAP .. . s 1 1 1
1A 51021256 STRAP .. .. ... e 1
1A 5148585 STRAP . ... i i 111
1A 51065561 STRAP ... e, 1
1A 8920526 STRAP .. i e e 1
6106913 STRAP .. .. . i 1
188624 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/4" {12.2001) ......... 1 1 171
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1" {12.8001) .............. 1
179884 BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1 3/8" (12.9001} .......... 1
186812 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 3/8" {12.8001) .......... 151
179882 BOLT, 1/27-13 X 1 /8" (12.9001) .......... 1
442733 BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4"{12.89001) .......... 111
186629 BOLT, 65/16°-18 X 1" {12.9001) ............. 1
5121403 WASHER, 21/64° X 1" X 3/16” (3.4080) ..... 1 1 111 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129190} .................. i1
5117082 WASHER, 537 X 1.16" {3.4103} ............. 111 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} ............ 1 111111 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8200} . ............. Tt 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200). ............. 1] 2
120376 NUT, 5/16%-18 (129120) .............. ... 1 1 111
7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
51684294 SPACER, 7/8°-13/32" X 1/B" .. ............. 1
7.1682 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
56102729 BRACKET ... ... .. i i, 1 111 111
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18 X 17 (129001} ............. 1 1 111
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/2" (12.8001) .......... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/8" {12.8001) .......... 1 1 1
186678 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 (128001} ............... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8°{12.9180) .................. 1 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" {12.9200) ............ 1 1 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,9200} . ............. 1 1 111 1{1
7.1685 - GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY
6132556 GUARD .. ... . . i e 1
5148779 GUARD . ... .. e 1 1
5148780 GUARD . ...... ... .. .. . e, 1
125680 SCREW, 1/47.20 X 5/8” (12.9030) .......... 2 212
120628 SCREW, 17420 X 1/2" .. ... ........... 1
5101266 RETAINER, SCREW 1/4"-20................. 2 11212
7.1586 - GUARD, FLANGED MQUNTED
ALTERNATOR FAN
5103471 GUARD . .. .. ... 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 143 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

MPC

PART

7.1687

5129361
51487556
5137329
6131201

7.1688

5103472

7.1589

5103475

7.1590

6147868

7.1586

5102006
5102004
5108652
5102124
65102002
5108980
61379847
186314

5148840
51684294

188628
9414215
5157244
179823
186822
427588
103321
103320
102636

7.1598

5142841
51269682
179860
9418964
103321

ENGINES

7.1000A

BRACKEY, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

BRACKET ... ...t et iin e
BRACKET ... ... . i
BRACKET ... ... .. i iiiiiisiiineaanannn
BRACKET .............. .

ADAPTOR, FLANGE MOUNTED
ALTERNATOR

ADAPTOR

GASKET, FLANGE MOUNTED
ALTERNATOR ADAPTOR

SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

SPACER, 7/8" X 156/32" X 268" ............

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET (RH) . ...\t
BRACKET (LH) . .vvvee oo,
BRACKET ...\ nteneaan i
BRACKET (LH) . ... o@ovrnoninnn
BRACKET(LH) .. .ovvvvenneis
BRACKET (RH) . ..o oo,
BUSHING . ...\ ..vumnnnniaei!
BOLT, 3/8°-24 X 4 1/4" {12.9001) ..........
SPACER, 1.06" THICK . .........ooovvvnnn.
SPACER, 7/87-13/32" X 1/8" THICK

(BB et e
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/2" (12.8001) ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 1/2* {12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4" SPL. (4.4180)........
BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 5/8” (12.9001) ... .......
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/4" (12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-18 X 2 1/2 {12.9001) ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200} . .............
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9120)

SPACER, GENERATCR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET

SPACER, 7/8” X 13/32 X 1.18" .............
SPACER, 3/8" PIPE2.76" L. ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 2 3/4~7 (12.9001) ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 5" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8~ (12.9200)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

272121212
0|j0j0j|030
o|j0|QjO}1
4|8 |7|9}2
2
111
1
1
1
1|1
1
1 1
1]1
3 3
3|3
I I 3
1

144 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

[ S P,

W =N




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A  BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ............. ...t

PART 212121221 212)|]212|12|2
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 0joj]ojo|oiOo|jo{0jojO]oO
gjojojol1i1]|2(2)|]212]2
4|617|9]2|92|0}{213|4|6

7.1830 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO

REGULATOR
5100420 WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER) .......... 1 11t1]1]1 111
106498 LOCKWASHER, #12(129200).............. 1 1111141 111
103088 NUT, 12-24 (129120) . ..............onnn. 1 tp1t1]1 111
MAY, 1981 PAGE 145 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 2|212)12|2|2|212|12)12|12]|2
LWFIG L. NUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... oi0jo|ojojo|0)j0]jO0O|O|O]|O
2|3|65|5|5({5|ej8|68 (8|66
2|1|18|7;81910|1]2(3]4}86
7.1001 . GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ({*)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO,
FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.
1A 1100081 * GENERATOR, 12V, 65 AMP, CW/CCW .. ... ... 1
1A 51468719 3 GENERATOR, 28V, 60 AMP, CW/CCW ... .. ... 1
1103131 * GENERATOR, 12V, 42 AMP,, CW/CCW
(METRIC) . ......... .. ... . . e 1111111 1111111
1100092 * GENERATOR, 12V, 18 AMP, CW/CCW
(METRIC) . ...... ... .. ... ... . . cceeun.. 1
9427945 BOLT, 1/27-13 X 6 1/47 (129001 .......... 1
11600730 BOLT, M10X1.5X7110 MM (12.9001) ......... I T T O T T I O B R
179862 BOLT, 7/16°-14 X 1 1/2" (12,9001} ......... 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {(12.9200}.............. 1
178571 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9218) _........... 2
11600192 {OCKWASHER, M10{12.8200).............. 1{1jp1{r]1rpv{1]117t]s
5132715 WASHER, .53" X 94" X 12" {1.3140) ........ 2
5131433 WASHER, .41 X .81 X .14 {15001} .......... 212|222 2)12]2|2}2
5125608 WASHER, 16/32" X 3/4" X 1/8°
(1.3112) .. }
102637 NUT, 1/2°-13{12.9120) ................... 1
11601062 NUT M10165{12.9120)................... LI I O T O I O A A
# SERVICED AS ASSY.; FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACT LEECE
NEVILLE CORP. FURNISH THEIR ASSY.
NUMBER AQ01-3002AD. NOTE:
GENERATOR INCLUDES SELF-RECTIFIED
BUILT-IN REGULATOR.
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.100% - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5143683 SHIELD . ... e 1
5148787 SHIELD(RH) ... .o oL 1 1
5148699 SHIELD(LH) ... ..o i 1
180120 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 3/4” {12.9001) ............ 2
178661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,8215}, ............. 2
123221 NUT, 3/87-16(12.8120) ................... 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 146 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

COPYRIGHT 1981 GEMERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ....... .. e,
PART : 2i2{212|12|12|2|2|2|1212}2
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 0jojojojoj|oO0|Ojojolo]o]|O
2/3|6|5|6|!56|6|68|6|{6]|6]|6
g/1]617)8|91011}121{3]4]65
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1970766 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1 1 111 1 1
1969703 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1 ] 1 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5148796 PULLEY, 2.78“ DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5136692 PULLEY, 2.76” DIA,, 2 GROOVES ............ 1
1A 5132527 PULLEY, 2,76 DIA, 2 GROOVES ............ 1111 jryp1rjsprp1y11]1
7.1675 - BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE
SIZES GIVEN ARE EFF, LENGTH AT WIDTH
SHOWN. ALL BELTS ARE “"PREMIUM”
POLYESTER BELTS UNLESS INDICATED
{M.S.) "MILITARY STANDARD".
1A 5133172 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 43.00" L. X .380"
W o e 1 111
1A 5136878 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 44.00" L. X 380"
................................. 1
1A 5133173 BELT 'SET {2 BELTS, 42.00" L. X .380"
................................. ISR RN EEE
1A 5181329 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 32.00" L) .............. 1
7.1580 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5148223 STRAP ..., . e 1
1A 5102731 STRAP . ... e S T N T O O I IO O A IO
1A 51419562 STRAP .. e e 1
442733 BOLT, 1/2713 X 1 1/4" (12,8001} .......... 1
186678 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 17 (12,9000 .............. 2
186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4* (12.9001} .......... 1
188624 BOLT, 5/t16"-18 X 1 1/4" (12.9001) ......... L I O T e T O O O O O O I IO |
5117082 WASHER, 53" X 1.16" (3.4103}............. i
5150230 WASHER, 3/8” X 1 3/16" (3.4120) .......... 1
5159080 WASHER, 3/4* X .078" (2.7260) ............ 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.9180) .................. 1
MAY, 1881 PAGE 147 OF 7.1000A




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ¢ . ...,
PART 2]2)12(212|2]1212|21212|2
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 0jojo|]ojojo|o]olo]|o|o]o
2|3|5|/5|5(Bj6|a|68{8|68(86
g|11j6{7|18;910|1|2|3|418
7.1880 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
(CONT'D)
5121403 WASHER, 21/84" X 1" X 3/168” (3.4080) ..... LI I I T T T T O O O O O
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {12.9200).............. 1
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9218)...........,.. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.8200) ............ I I I T T O O IO T O O I
102836 NUT, 3/8"-16 (12.9120) ................... 1
120376 NUT, 6/16-18 (12.8120} .. ................. LIRS I T I I T I O O O O O O

7.168B2 - BRACKET. GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP

6102729 BRACKET ........ ... ... .. iiiinnnnnn S T T T O T T O IO O O I
11600868 BOLT, MB8X1.25X30 MM {12.9001) .......... LN I I I T T O O O R
186819 BOLT, 3/87-18 X 1 1/8 (12,0001 .......... LI A I I I T O A O O AN R
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190) . ................. 1
11600191 LOCKWASHER, M8 (12.8200) ............... 20 R T T T O O IO O O I
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200)0.............. LI N T O O O O O O O

7.16856 - GUARD. GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

PULLEY

5148781 GUARD .. ... .. e e 1
6148782 GUARD ..., i i e 1
5148779 GUARD . ... .. it it 1

5148780 GUARD

7.1687 - BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

5131201 BRACKET ........ .. .. i, 1 1]11]19

5148766  BRACKET .................o. ol 1{1]2]2
B126113  BRACKET .........o'ovorv i 2|2
5177469  SPACER, 13/32°X1 3/16" (7.1585)
(ZABBB) L.t 1] 1
125680 SCREW, 1/4°-20 X 6/8” (12.8030} .......... 3lajz)2
B101286  RETAINER, CLIP ............0onorimvnni! 3j3|2}2
1798186 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3/4" (12.9001) ........... 1j1]1
120393 WASHER, /16" (12.9180) . ................ 2|22
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ............ 1]
120376 NUT, 5/167-18 (12.9120) ... ............... 1111
7.1698 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
1A 5102004  BRACKET{LH) ............ocourrrennnins, 1
1A 136712  BRACKET .............o.oo ol 1
89216866  BRACKET (RH)(METRIC) .. ............... 0. 1 1 11 1 1
8921620  BRACKET (LM} (METRIC) ... .........oooo. 1 1 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 148 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES ...
PART 2|2(12|2|2|2|212(2]|2]|2)2
FIG . ..NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 0|Qj0o|O0jOjO|0Q|OjO}{O]|O;O
2|3|6|6|65|6|8|8|8(68]6|86
91116|7)|8|9]0111213}14]5
7.1695 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
(CONT'D)
5137947 BUSHING ............ ... .. ... LIRS T U I I T T T O O O O
5148840 SPACER, 106" THK. ................c0un.. 11111
5143584 PLATE(7.1686) ............ ... .iciiivan. 1
188628 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 1 1/2° {12.9001) .......... 3 3|13§3313|13]13|3
9414215 BOLT, 3/87.18 X 2 1/2" (12.9001) .......... 313}3
454907 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 2 1/4" (12.9001) .......... 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 3 313133 3¢3
178551 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8215}.............. 3
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY., GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
5100420 WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER) .......... 1T{1{1 11 ys{1]1711}1
115045630 LOCKNUT M6 (12.9120}................... L3 T T T I I A O O O B IO
MAY, 1981 PAGE 149 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

..................... TYPES | . oo
PART 21212}212)2)2}12]212]212
..FIG ., .NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... olololo{ololo|lo|o|lo|o]o
eie|6|6l{7|7|7{7{7i7|7]|7
e({7{819/ol1]/2!3|6|l6|7]s
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%)
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.
1103131 * GENERATOR, 12V. 42 AMP. CW/CCW
Y 1o 111 1{1{1 1 1
1103123 * GENERATOR, 24V. 42 AMP. CCW
METRIC) . oot 1 111 1 1
11500730 BOLT, M10 X 1.5 X 110 MM (12.9001) ..... .. 1{11{1 IEEREEEEEEE RN
11501798 BOLT, M10X1.5X180 MM {12.8001) ......... 1
5131433  WASHER, .41° X .81" X .14" (1.5001) ........ 1 2 212]212}2
11500192 LOCKWASHER, M10 (12.9200} .............. ERNREREEEEEEREE EEEE ERE
11501062 NUT, M10X 1.5{12.8120) ....... ... ©ovvons. BEE RN EEEE R EREEER ER E
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1006 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
61485699  SHIELD, HEAT(LH) ... ooooeers e, 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3/4" (12.8001) .... . ...... 1
120393 WASHER, 5/16° (12.9190) ................. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.9200) ............ 1
120376 NUT, 5/16°-18 (12.9120) .........o0oovovons 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
1970765 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ... ................ 1 I A A
1959703 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... v SR IR A
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5132527  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES . ............ IR R RN R R R R E
7.1676 - BELT. GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMIUM POLYESTER BELTS."
1A 5181329  BELT SET {2 BELTS 32" L. X .380" W) ....... 1
1A 5133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS 37" L. X .380" W} ....... 1]
MAY, 1981 PAGE 150 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



B 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

DETROIT DIESEL

JAN., 1982 PAGE

151 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTQORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES . ...
PART 2i2)|12j2j212|2|12|12|2|2 )2
LFIG ... NUMBER . ... ... .... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ojo|jo|o|]ojO|lO]|JO|O]lO]jO]|O
6|86 I6|6[7|7(7|71?2|771(7
e|7|8|l9{0}1]12|3|65|6|7]|8
7.1575 . BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE {CONT'D)
1A 5133176 BELT SET (2 BELTS 39" L X .380" W)
COGGED .....0cvviiiiininnciiiann. 111 1
1A 5133173 BELT SET (2 BELTS 42" L. X .380" W)}
COGGED ........ ... . it 1 1 1
1A 5120937 BELT SET (2 BELTS 41.62" L. X .380"
W e 1 1
1A 6133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS 43" L. X .380"W) ....... 1
7:1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 65102731 STRAP . ... e i 1 1 1 1 1
1A 5102078 STRAP . . . e e 1]1
1A 6102126 STRAP . ... ... e 1]t 1
1A 5106562 STRAP . ... .. e 1
8920526 STRAP . . .. . . i 1
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/4” (12,8001} ......... 1 1 1 1
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 7/B* (12.8001} .......... 111
11600868 BOLT, M8 X 1,25 X 30 MM (129001} ........ 1{1]1}1 t 1 ]
179838 BOLT, 3/8"16 X 17 {12.9001) .............. 111
186625 BOLT. 5/167-18 X 7/8” (12.8001) ........... 1
5101377 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1”7 (5.2020} ............... 1
186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.9001) ............ 1 1
5121403 WASHER, 21/64" X 1" X 3/16" {3.4080) ..... 1 1 1117191
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200} ............ 1 t 1 1 1
11600191 LOCKWASHER, M8 (12.9200)...,............ 111111 1 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. 1111 1]1 1 1 1
120376 NUT, 5/167-18 {12.9120) .................. 1 1 1 1 1
102635 NUT, 3/8"-16 {12.9120) .............0v.... 111
7.1581 - SPACER, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP
5164294 SPACER, 7/8"X13/32"X1/8" ............... 1111111
7.16582 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
5102729 BRACKET ......... . ¢c¢ccuiniiiniianiinneses 1 1 1 1 1
116500868 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 30 MM (12.8001) ........ 1 1 1 1 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8%-16 X 1 1/8"(12.8001) .......... 1 1 1 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9190) .................. 1
11600191 LOCKWASHER, MB {129200) .. ... .......... 1 1 1 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.9200) .. ............ 1 1 1 1 1




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A

1A

1A

3

MFPFC

PART

7.1585 -

5132556
5148779
120628
125680
51012685

7.1587

5129361
51487556
5131201

7.1690 -

5147868

7.16956 -

8921666
8921817
89218667
8921620

' 5137947

5164294
5148840
186628
5101377
5157244
179823
9414215
103321
103320

7.1698 -

5142841
5126962
1798560
9418964
103321

7.1830 -

5100430
115045630

ENGINES
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR

7.1000A

GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY

GUARD . ... .ottt
GUARD ........ ... e i
SCREW, 1/47.20 X 1/2" .. ... . ..oviiinann
SCREW, 1/4" X 5/8° (12.9030) .............
RETAINER, SCREW 1/4°-20 . ................

- BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND

PULLEY GUARD

BRACKET ...... ... e
BRACKET .. ... i i
BRACKET ....... ¢ iiann e aen

SPACER, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND
PULLEY GUARD

SPACER, 7/8° X 16/32" X 266" ............

BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

SPACER, 7/8° 13/32°" X /8" ..............
SPACER. 1.068" THK. . .....................
BOLT, 3/8%-16 X 1 1/27 (129001} ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 17 (5.2020Q} ...............
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/4” (4.4190) . ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 1 5/8" (12,9001} .........
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 2 1/27 (12,8001} ..........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" (12.9200) ............

SPACER, GENERATOR AND MOUNTING
BRACKET

SPACER, 7/8° X 13/32° X 118" ............
SPACER, 3/8" PIPE 276" L. ...._ ...........
BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 2 3/47 (12,9001} ..........
BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 6" {12.8001) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200)..............

WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR

WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER) ..........
LOCKNUT, M6 (12.8120}. ..................

APRIL, 1980 PAGE

212
0|0
616
87
1

1
111

2
3

3
313
1)1
111
152 OF

2122
ojolo
6|617
8|ls}jo0
1
1
1
1
1
1
111
11171
21242
3
111
212
3114{1
212
1
1
1
1
2
tp1]1
111}
7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO!'T DIESEL

[ X -y

N —




DETROIT DIVESEL . 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES . ..o
PART 2(2|2(2]2)2|12|12]2}2|2]|2
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ojojojlojlojoli{r|{1}1{1]1
s|s|sis|[s8le9|o|o|o]|o]|o]1
o|1|3]le|l9|e|1{2|3|a|6]|0
7.1001 - GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ()
IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.
FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.
1105069 * GENERATOR, 12V, 42 AMP,, CW/CCW
Y G R 1]1
1106179 * GENERATOR, 24V., 40 AMP., CW/CCW
(METRIC) . ..eeenitiareinnannnnnnn. 1 1
1A 1100081 * GENERATOR, 12V. 656 AMP., CW/CCW .. ...... 1 1 1
6146719 3 GENERATOR, 28V., 60 AMP CW/CCW
(#£A001-3002AD) ....................... 1
1100077 * GENERATOR, 24V., 65 AMP CW/CCW .. ... ... 1
8922767 i GENERATOR, 28V., 65 AMP CW/CCW
{#FA001080640) ...............c0vuu... 1
11500730 BOLT, M10X 1.5 X 110 MM (12.9001) ... ... 1{1{1 1
179847 BOLT, 3/8*-16X2" (12.9001) ................ 1
186283 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2” (12.9001) ............ 3
9437419  BOLT, 3/8~-16X7° (12.9001) ................ a
179862 BOLT, 7/16*-14X1 1/2 (12.9001} ............ 2
9427945 BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 6 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 1 RN E
5131433  WASHER, .41° X .81° X.14" THK.
(1LBOOT) et 2)2}2]s8 2 2
5132716  WASHER, 53" X 94" X .12 THK.
(1.3140) ... i 2 2|22
11500192 LOCKWASHER, M10(12.9200) .............. 1]1]1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 8
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.9200) .............. 1 1] 1
178671 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9215) ............. 2
11601062 NUT,M10X 1.5 (129120} ................. 1111 1
102637 NUT, 1/2°13 (12.9120) .. .................. 1 101]1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
# SERVICED AS ASSY., FOR
COMPONENTS CONTACTS LEECE
NEVILLE CORP. FURNISH THEIR ASSY
NUMBER.
7.1005 - SHIELD, GENERATOR
5148769  SHIELD, HEAT(LH} . ......oeveennnn ... 1 1 1
6148698  SHIELD, HEAT(LH} o ovoooon 1
$137329  BRACKET(90DEG) ............oovoooiiit’ 1 1 1
5131201 BRACKET (7.1687) ..., 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 3/4” (12.9001} ...... . .... 1 1 1
120393 WASHER, 5/167 (12.9190) ................. 2 2 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............. 1 1 1
120378 NUT, 6/16"-18 (12.8120) .. ... ... .......... 1 1 1
7.1440 - FAN, GENERATOR
18569703 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) ................... 1 1
1970766 * FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE) . .................. 1]
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.1500 - PULLEY, GENERATOR
1A 5132627  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES ............. 1{11(1 1 1
1A 5148796  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES ............. 1 11111 1
1A 5136692  PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROOVES .. ........... 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 153 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY. CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES ..., ..o
PART 212)12)121212)212]12)|]2}2}2
LAG . NUMBER. ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... olojojojlojojt1|1|1)1]1]n
g|s|8|8|B8|9|0|]O0jO|O]{O]1
0(1(3|6({9l9|1]2|3(|4}6]0
7.1608 - GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE
5103476 GASKET ... e e 1
7.1811 - HUB, FLANGE MOUNTED ALTERNATOR
DRIVE
5148881 HUB ... e 1
7.1516 - SEAL, GENERATOR DRIVE OIL
5139605 SEAL ... 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 153 .1 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES ..\ oi e
PART 2|2(12(|2|2|2|2|2|2|2|2(2
LFIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... o|lojlojo|o|lol1|1|1{1]|1]1
s|sjs|s|8|9lo|lo|o|o|ol1
ojl1{3|e|/9f{9{1]2]|3!a]|6]0
7.1675 - BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED (M.S.)
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
_ ARE “PREMIUM” POLYESTER BELTS.
1A 5181329 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 32" L. X.380" W) ....... 1
1A 5133174  BELT SET {2 BELTS, 40" L. X .380" W) ....... 1] 1
1A 65132591 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 46" L. X .380" W) ....... 1 1
1A 5133172 BELT SET (2 BELTS; 43" LX.380" W) ........ 1 1
1A 5134089 BELT SET {2 BELTS, 35" L.X.380" W)
(1.3320) .« v oot et 1
1A 6133177 BELT SET (2 BELTS, 37" LX.380" W) ........ 1
1A 6133173 BELT SET (2 BELTS 42" LX.380" W) ......... 1
7.1680 - STRAP, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
1A 5102731 STRAP .« 1 1
1A 5103769 STRAP .« ittt 11
1A . 5148586 STRAP .ttt 1 1 1 1
1A B141952  STRAP . ...t 1
1A 65148287 STRAP o ottt i e 1
186624 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1/4 (12.9001) ........... 1 1
11500869 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 36.0 MM {12.9001) ....... 111
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/8* (12.9001) ........... 1)1 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 3/8” (12.9001} ........... 1 1 1 1
442733 BOLT, 1/2°-13 X 1 1/4" (12.9001) ........... 1 1111]9
186678 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" (12.9001) ................ 2
5121403  WASHER, 21/64" X 1" X 3/186"
(34080} .....ovte i 1141 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.9190) .................. 111 1 1 1 1
5117082  WASHER, 53" X 1.16" (3.4103) .......... ... 1 11111
5150230  WASHER, 3/8"X1 3/16”" (3.4120) ........... 1
5169080  WASHER, 3/4" 0.D.X.078" (2.7260) .......... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 6/16" (12.9200) ............. 1 1
11500191  LOCKWASHER, M8 (12.9200} ............... 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) .............. 11 1 1{1]1 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2” {12.9200} .............. 1 111]9
178661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9215) .............. 2
1203786 NUT, 5/16"18 (12.8120) ..........cvvvvon, 1 1 1
7.1682 - BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING
STRAP
5102729 BRACKET .\ttt e, 1 1
11500868 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 30 MM (12.9001) ........ 1 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/8" (12.8001} ... ... ..... 1 1
11600191 LOCKWASHER, M8 (12.9200) ............... 1 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8% (12.9200} .............. 1 1
7.1686 - GUARD, FLANGE MOUNTED ALTERNATOR
FAN
5103471 GUARD ... .. 3
7.1588 - ADAPTOR, FLANGE MOUNTED
ALTERNATOR
B103472  ADAPTOR .......ovivrnaniiiannn, 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 154 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.1000A BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES ............... ...
PART 2|212)|12|2(2|2|2|2{12|2]|2
LFIG .. ONUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ ojlojojojo|olrfjrj1[1]1]1
s8|sa/8/B8|8!/9/0]0j0;0]0]1
0113|699 |1]|2|3]a]|8]|0
7.1689 - GASKET, FLANGE MOUNTED
ALTERNATOR ADAPTOR
51034786 GASKET ... . i 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 154 .1 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.1000A BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

...................... TYPES . ....... . i
PART 2|12|12|212|21212|1212|2}2
FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... oOlojojojojOo|1{1{1]1]1]1%
B|ls|Bs|8s|s]j9|ocjo|lo|0]|0O]"
0olj1}j3le|j9'sl1)l2/3/ale6]o
7.1695 - BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
89216820 BRACKET (LH.}(METRIC} ................... 1 1
8921618 BRACKET (RH)(METRIC) ................... T}
1A 5102004 BRACKET (LH) ..............ciiiiians. 1 1 1 1
5102002 BRACKET (LH} .............. ... .. ... ... 1
5136712 BRACKET ... ... ittt 1
5102003 BRACKET{RH) ..., 1
5137947 BUSHING ................. ... oL, 1111 1 1
5148840 SPACER, 106" THK, ............. ... .c0oLe. 111 1 1
5143684 PLATE ... . it 1
186628 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/2"{12.9001) ........... 3 3 3
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 1 3/87(12.9001) ........... 3|3
9414215 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 2 1/2" (12.9001) ........... 3|3 3 3 3
454907 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4" (12.9001) ............ 3
61327186 WASHER, .63" ID X1"X.12" {1.3140) ......... 1
178661 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9215} .............. 3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 3|33 3 3
7.1630 - WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO
REGULATOR
6100420 WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER) .......... 1{1}1 1
11504630 LOCKNUT, M6{129120) ................... 111]1 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 166 OF 7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

1A

1A
1A

PART

7.1001

1105069

11500730
5131433

11500192
11501052

7.1440
19707656

7.1600
5132527

7.1675

5133175

7.1580

5103769
5147006
179838
11500869
186619
5121403
103341
11500191
103321
178581

7.1695

8921618
5147007
5137947
186612
454906
178661
103321

NGINES
7.1000A

GENERATOR ASSY.

SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (*)
IN THIS SECTION 1S HANDLED THROUGH
AC DELCO.

FOR METRIC GENERATORS, USE METRIC
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE.

GENERATOR, 12v.,, 42 AMP., CW/CCW

(METRIC} ...... I S
BOLT, M10 X 1.6 X 110 MM {12.8001)
WASHER, 4.1"X.81"X.14" THK. {1.5001)
LOCKWASHER, M10 {12.9200)
NUT, M10X1.5 (129120} ...................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA,

..............

FAN, GENERATOR

FAN (INCLUDES BAFFLE}) ...................
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA.

PULLEY. GENERATOR
PULLEY, 2.76" DIA. 2 GROQVES

BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE

ALL BELTS UNLESS INDICATED {M.5))
“MILITARY STANDARD" OR “POLY-VEE"
ARE “PREMINUM" POLYESTER BELTS.

BELT SET (2 BELTS 38" LX.380" W)

STRAP. GENERATOR ADJUSTING

BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (12.8001) ... ... .......
BOLT, MBX1.25X35.0MM (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/B" {12.9001) ............
WASHER, 21/64"X1"X3/16" {3.4080)
WASHER, 3/8* {12.9180) ..................
LOCKWASHER, M8 {12.9200)

LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9215)

- BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING

BRACKET (R.H.) (METRIC)
BRACKET {R.H.)
BUSHING .........ooovimninnnn
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.9001)
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/2~ (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9215)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200)

SEPT., 1983 PAGE

BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

2)2
111
212
718
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
3
166 OF

7.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETR

OIT DIESEL




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

7.1000A BATTERY. CHARGING GENERATOR

PART
FIG .. NUMBER.... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..........

7.1630 - WIRE ASSY, GENERATOR TO

REGULATOR
5100420 WIRE ASSY. (INCLUDES RECTIFIER}) .......... ] 1
116504630 LOCKNUT, M6({129120) ................... 1

SEPT., 1983 PAGE 156 .1 OF 7.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.3000A STARTING MOTOR

...................... TYPES oo
PART 2 3 1 1 2
.FIG ...NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0 4 5|1 118]1]|9(2]0
2 3 7 7lo}ls8lo]o]a
4 4 o 8 8 0
7.3001 - MOTOR ASSY. STARTING
FOR TYPE 15 USE TYPE 348.
FOR TYPE 141 USE TYPE 210.
NOTE: SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT (*) iN THIS SECTION IS
HANDLED THRU AC DELCO.
3A 1113908 * MOTOR ASSY.32V. CW. INSL. SPRAG. ....... 1
3A 1113846 * MOTOR ASSY..12V. CW. INSL. SPRAG. ....... 1
3A 1113856 * MOTOR ASSY., 24V. C.C.W. INSL.
SPRAG  «.vvieenein e 1
3A 1113906 * MOTOR ASSY., 12V. CW. INSL. SPRAG. ....... 1
3A 1113236 * MOTOR ASSY., 12V., C.W., GRD. SPRAG .. ... .. 1
3A 1113216 * MOTOR ASSY., 12V.. CW., GRD. SPRAG .......
3A 1108654 * MOTOR ASSY.,12V. CCW. GRD. SPRAG. ...... 1
3A 1113228 * MOTOR ASSY. 12V. CCW. GRD. SPRAG. ...... 1
3A 1113237 * MOTOR ASSY., 12V., C.W., GRD. SPRAG .. ..... 1
3A ‘1107524 * MOTOR ASSY. 12V.CCW. GRD.SPRAG. ....... 1
3A 1114896 * MOTOR ASSY. 12V. CW. ROLL CLUTCH .. ..... 1
3A 1114927 * MOTOR ASSY. 12V. CW. INSL ROLL
CLUTCH ..t 1
3A 1114079 * MOTOR ASSY. 12V. C.C.W. INSL.
SPRAG .o oteen et
3A 9418228  BOLT, 5/8"-11X1 3/4*, 12 PT.
(12.9008) ..o 11333143 3|3|1]3]113
3A 223436 BOLT, 5/8”-11X1 3/4” (12.9001) ... ...... ... 2 2 2 2
3A 103328 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" {12.9200) .............. A ERENERE 3|3 3
*+ NOT SERVICED BY DDA.
7.3004 - GASKET, STARTING MOTOR
3A 5130995  GASKET (W/WET FLYWHEEL HOUSING) ...... IR ERENEN K tI T T AR T A I
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 1 OF 7.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

WFIG ..

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3a

3A

3 -MPC

PART
NUMBER

7.3001 -

1114921 *
106714
13266
13163
13208
13237
14896
13871
13870
13236
13184
1113188
1113847
8418228
5131967
2234356

1033256

6
1
1
1
1
1
1
M
1
1

ol ad vkl b b b b
LR 3R 2R 3 2K 2K K B O

7.3004 -
5130996

7.3242 -

8920509
103342
178551

# MOTOR ASSY., 24V, C. W, INSL. SPRAG

ENGINES

7.3000A STARTING MOTOR

MOTOR ASSY., STARTING

NOTE: SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT (*) IN THIS SECTION IS
HANDLED THRU AC DELCO.

MOTOR ASSY. 24V, CW. INSL.

MOTOR ASSY. 24V. C W, INSL. SPRAG. .......
MOTOR ASSY. 24V, CCW. INSL. SPRAG.
MOTOR ASSY. (24V., C.W,, GRD. SPRAG)
MOTOR ASSY. {12V, C.W., GRD. SPRAG)
MOTOR ASSY. 12V. C.W. ROLL CLUTCH
MOTOR ASSY. 32V, CW. INSL. SPRAG .......
MOTOR ASSY. 32V. C.CW. INSL. SPRAG
MOTOR ASSY. (12v., C.wW., GRD. SPRAG)
MOTOR ASSY. {12V, C.W,, GRD. SPRAG)
MOTOR ASSY. {24V, C.W., GRD. SPRAG)
MOTOR ASSY. 24V. CW, INSL. SPRAG .......
BOLT, 5/8"-11X1 3/4", 12 PT. {12.9005)
BOLT, 5/8"-11X1 3/4", 12 PT. {12.8001)
BOLT, 6/8°-11X1 3/4" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 5/8" (12.9200)
+ OBSOLETE.

# NOT SERVICED BY DDA, PROCURE

THRU LEECE NEVILLE CO.

GASKET, STARTING MOTOR

GASKET (W/WET FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

STRAP, STARTING MOTOR GROUND

STRAP(7.2040) ... ..................cvun.
WASHER, 7/16" (129190} .................
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200)

JAN., 1982 PAGE

—a
-

2 OF 7.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

.. TYPES oL
2 2
2|11]2]2 312|412
11311 2|11)3|3|4
2 -] 4 4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3i3|3]33]3]1 3
3
2




DETROIT DIESEL

.FIG ..,

3A

PART
NUMBER ..

7.3001

1107624
1113236
1114921
51068713
51068714
1113189
1114052
1113221
11148566

1114867

1114823
6131967
9418228
223436
103326
114606

7.3004
5130995

7.3242

8920609
6166268
186678
120423
178581
178681

7.3000A  STARTING MOTOR

- MOTOR ASSY., STARTING

NOTE: SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT {*) IN THIS SECTION IS
HANDLED THRU AC DELCO.

* MOTOR ASSY., 12V. CCW. GRD.SPRAG. ......
* MOTOR ASSY., 12V, CW, GRD. SPRAG .......
* MOTOR ASSY., 24V. CW.INSL. .............
# MOTOR ASSY., 24V. CW. ROTATION .. ... ....
# MOTOR ASSY., 24V. CW. INSL. SPRAG. ... ....
* MOTOR ASSY., 24V., CW, GRD. SPRAG .......
* MOTOR ASSY., 11V. C.W. INSL. SPRAG, .......
* MOTOR ASSY., 24V. CCW. GRD SPRAG. ......
* MOTOR ASSY. 24V. C.W. GRD. ROLL
CLUTCH oot e,
* MOTOR ASSY. 24V. CW. GRD. ROLL
CLUTCH .ottt
* MOTOR ASSY., 24V, CW.INSL. .............
BOLT, 5/8°-11X1 3/4", 12 PT. (12.9008) .....
BOLT, 5/8°-11X1 3/4”, 12 PT. {12.9005) .....
BOLT, 5/8"-11X1 3/4" (12.9001) . . ..........
LOCKWASHER, 5/8* (12.9200) . .............
NUT. 17213 (12.9120) .........0cvvnenn.
# NOT SERVICED BY DDA, PROCURE
THRU LEECE NEVILLE CO.

- GASKET, STARTING MOTOR
GASKET (W/WET FLYWHEEL HOUSING) . . ... ..

- STRAP, STARTING MOTOR GROUND

STRAP(7.2040) . ... ...,
STRAP, GRD. {9 L) (7.2040) ................
BOLT, 3/8°-16X17 {(12.9001) ...............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.8215) .. ... .........
LOCXWASHER, 3/8" (12.9215) . .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* {12.9220) . . ............

JAN., 1982 PAGE

AR, PR
412|512 ]86
9|5 5|0
0 5
1
1 1
1
1
313
33
31313]|3

3 OF 7.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c ENGINES

2
9|2|9|2
918 |9
7 9
1
1
1
1
3}j2
3 1
2
3|3j2]3
1
111
11111
111
11
9




MPC ENGINES
7.3000A STARTING MOTOR

DETROIT DIESEL

3A

3A
3A

3A
3A
3A
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A
3A

...................... TYPES . ..o
PART 3 3 3 3 3
NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... o|3|lo|3|o|3|jo]|3|1|3]|1]|3
olo|3|o|e|o|8]l1|3|1]|8]|2
2 4 7 2 4 4
7.3001 - MOTOR ASSY. STARTING
NOTE: SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT (*) IN THIS SECTION IS
HANDLED THRU AC DELCO UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFI ED.
5106713 ? MOTOR ASSY., 24V. CW. ROTATION
(LN, # MOO1 7264 MA) . ... ............ 1
1113245 * MOTOR ASSY., 12V., CW. GRD. SPRAG ....... 1
11132498 * MOTOR ASSY., 24V., CW.
SUBMERSIBLE .........................
1114933 * MOTOR ASSY., 12V. C.W. GRD. ROLL
CLUTCH  ovvtieeee e 1
5105199 + MOTORASSY, 12V.CW.GRD. .............. 1
1113260 * MOTORASSY, 24V.CW.GRD. .............. 1
5106109 % MOTOR ASSY., 12V. C.C.W. GRD.
(WAPSA 1-BBOV) .........coovunennn... 1
5106096 -+ MOTORASSY. 12V.CW.GRD. .............. 1
5105125 -+ MOTOR ASSY., 12V. C.W. (R. BOSCH
FELO00BO0) . ...t 1
51056126 # MOTOR ASSY., 12V. C.C.W. {R. BOSCH
HELO0097) .. ... 1
5106268 + MOTOR ASSY., 12V. C.W. GRD. (R,
BOSCH #EL-O0091} .................... 1
1113253 * MOTORASSY., 24V.CW.GRD.OC. .......... 1
9418228  BOLT, 5/8*-11 X 1 3/4", 12 PT. :
(12.8005) . ... it 3l3 33|31 |3|3|1]l3]s3
223436 BOLT, 5/8*-11 X 1 3/4° (12.9001) ........... 2 2
5131967 BOLT, 5/87.11X1 3/4° 12 P.T.
{(12.8008) . ...ovriren s 3 3
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" {12.9200} .. ............ 3(3|3(3|3|3(3[3(3(3]|3]2
% SERVICE THRU D.D.A.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 1113236,
# NOT SERVICED, USE 1113228,
? NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU LEECE NEVILLE CO.
7.3004 - GASKET, STARTING MOTOR
5130996 GASKET (W/WET FLYWHEEL HOUSING) ...... 1] 1 1
SEPT., 1983 PAGE 4 OF 7.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

3A

3A
3A

3A

DETRO!T DIESEL

PART

7.3001

1990223

1990224
1990219

1990279
9418228

223435

103325
103030

7.3004
$130995

*

7.3000A STARTING MOTOR

s NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...

MOTOR ASSY. STARTING

NOTE: SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT (*) IN THIS SECTION IS
HANDLED THRU AC DELCO UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFI ED.

+ MOTOR ASSY., 12V. CW.INSL. ROLL

CLUTCH ... i e

MOTOR ASSY., 12V. CW. GRD. OL. ...
MOTOR ASSY., 12V. C.W. GRD. ROLL

CLUTCH
MOTOR ASSY., 24V. C.CW. INSL. ... ..
BOLT, 5/8"-11X1 3/4*, 12 PT.

{12.9005)
BOLT, 6/87°-11X1 3/4* (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, §/8" {12.9200) .......
NUT, 6/8--18 {12.8120} .............
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 1114927.

GASKET, STARTING MOTOR
GASKET (W/WET FLYWHEEL HOUSING)

SEPT,, 1983

PAGE

& OF

[
w
WWK —

7.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c ENGINES




DETROIT DIESEL

. -FIG

aA

4A

4A

4A

PART

... NUMBER ..

7.4005

1582807
1583652
1583651
6405710
1583452

1583449
1586206

7.4010
5193765

7.4015

6474062
120217
120614
7.4020
8921716

6460429
5101141

7.4060

1536866
1549868

7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

- PANEL, INSTRUMENT

A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.400% PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4015, 7.4020,
7.4060, 7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080, 7.4082.
PANEL ASSYS, 1583452 AND 1583449
INCLUDES PANELS IN 7.4005 AND (TEMS
IN 7.4015 THRU 7.4100.

PANEL (CLUSTER} (INCLUDES MOUNTING
INT74010) ... .. ... i
FPANEL(DUAL) ... ... .. i,
PANEL ..... ... i i iieienn,
PANEL ASSY. (DUAL) .. ....................
PANEL ASSY. (DUAL} ............... ... 0.
PANELASSY. ... ............coiiinnnin...
* CLUSTER ASSY. (NO TEMPERATURE
GAGE) ....... 0 iiiiiiai it e,
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.

*

- MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION)

- AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4020.

AMMETER (6O AMP.) ... ... oo,
LOCKWASHER, 10 (12.9200) . . . ... ........
NUT, #10-32(12.8120) ...................

- CLAMP, AMMETER

L CLAMP T

= QOBSOLETE

- TACHOMETER

INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4065. ADAPTOR
KIT INCLUDES RED. ADAFTOR AND KEY,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, TO CONVERT
FROM 7/8" TO 5/8" TACH. DRIVE.

# TACHOMETER (C.W., 2500 RPM)}

(5688118} .. ... . ....................
# TACHOMETER {C.W., 3500 RPM)

(5658119)

MAY, 1981 PAGE

AR
AR

AR

1 OF

5
2
4 2
3
3
1 1
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
1
7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR

AR

AR
AR

AR
AR




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 1 2 4 2 2 3 3
CFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3 a 2 1121221237
1 3 o|lsl|l2|[oig|2]3]1
8 3 7 0 1 3
7.4060 - TACHOMETER {CONTD)
aA 1648429  TACHOMETER (C.W., 4000 RPM). . ........... 2 1
6479007  ADAPTOR KIT, TACHOMETER ... ............ AR AR[AR|{AR|AR{AR{AR
120386 WASHER, 210 (12.9190) .. .....00vvrrnrns AR
103341 WASHER, 3/87 {12.9180) .. ... ...0ooivn, AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.8200) . ............. AR AR{AR[AR|[AR|AR|AR
120614 NUT, #10-32 {12.8120) .. ..., AR AR|AR|AR|AR| AR| AR
# NOT SERVICED; USE PART NO. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 6478007
ADAPTOR KIT.
7.4061 . ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING
aA 5123740  ADAPTOR.................... BT 1
7.4063 - RETAINER, TACHOMETER (INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 7.40864)
4A 5148776  RETAINERASSY. .........oooovoronnnnnnnn, 1
436537 SCREW, #8-32X7/8" ... ... .00 3
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) .. .. ... ... ... 3
103092 NUT, 832 (12.9120) ... ....ovrvnrrnnl 3
7.4084 - MOUNTING, TACHOMETER
5146263  MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTLVIBRATION) .. ....... 3
7.4085 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1635062  CLAMP ... ...\, 2011211
7.4070 - GAGE. OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
aA 6463499  GAGE, 80% (RESTRICTED} . .. ............. - 11 1121131
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE (12.92380) ....."°. 1 1)1 1
126620 CONNECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE {12.9380) ....... AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, #£10 {12.9200} . ......... ..., AR{ AR AR|AR|AR[{AR|AR|AR] AR| AR| AR
120614 NUT, #1032 (12.9120) ... ..o oo o] AR| AR AR| aR| AR| AR| AR| AR[ AR] AR| AR
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE {REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4aE 6463600  GAGE, 4503 (RESTRICTED). .. .............. 211 2]1]1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200} . .. ....... ... AR| AR| aR] AR[ AR| AR
JAN.. 1982 PAGE 2 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES . ... ... ...
PART 1 2 4 2 3
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3 4 2 11212122 7
1 3 9:15|2]|9|8 3|
8 3 7 0 1
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE (REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER} (CONT'D)
120614 NUT, #10-32(129120) . .................. AR|AR|AR|AR| AR} AR
7.4072 - CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
51011481 CLAMP (7.4020) ............. .. . 0veeunn. AR AR{AR{AR|AR|AR{AR|AR| AR
1505244 #CLAMP ... ... ... .. e AR AR|AR|ARJAR]JAR|AR| AR| AR
# OBSOLETE
7.4080 - GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE
INCLUDES 5101141 CLAMP |N 7.4082
AND ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.
4A 8480562 GAGE (4" CAPILLARY) ............c0.veu.... 1
aA 64909686 GAGE (6° CAPILLARY) ..................... 1
LY. 6490657 GAGE (15" CAPILLARYY .................... 1 1]12¢11 21111
4A 6480558 GAGE {30° CAPILLARY) ...............cout.. ]
4A 8490563 GAGE (6" CAPILLARY) ..................... 1
51146561 TAG, CABLE (7.4545) .............,........ AR{ AR AR AR AR AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200).............. AR{ AR AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|ARJARjAR| AR
120614 NUT, 3£10-32 (12.9120) ................... AR]AR AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR|AR] AR| AR
7.4082 - CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
5101141 CLAMP (740200 ... . ... . iviniinn, AR AR|AR|AR[AR{AR|AR|AR| AR
1505244 @ CLAMP (7.4072) . .............c.0uuiuunnn. AR AR]AR|AR|AR| AR AR AR
1501207 @ CLAMP(7.4072) ... ... ... ..o iuinnnn. AR AR AR
@ OBSOLETE.
7.4084 - ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE
859151 %ADAPTOR . . ... ... . .. . e 1 111]2)11v)1]2p131]11
% OBSOLETE.
7.4100 - LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL
127934 BULB, 12-16V., 3 C.P. LAMP (12.9520) _...... 513|356 3
64593569 SOCKET ASSY.(7.4105) ................... §|3}3]65 3
74115 - SWITCH. ENGINE STARTING
4A 1996097 *SWITCH ....... . ... ... ... ... ......... 1 11 2jp1)1 112111111
1567238 PLATELNAME ... ... ... . ............... 1
* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.
MAY, 1981 PAGE 3 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ......... ... .. ...
PART 1 2 4 2 2 3 3
RGO NUMBER ..o NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3 4 2 1122122 7
1 3 g|6|219]|8|2|3]1
8 3 7 o
74118 - METER, HOUR
5144885 METER(12V.) ... ... .. e 1
7.4126 - SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE
6100673 SWITCH . ... ... . i e, 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. 2
120814 NUT, #10-32 (129120} ........ ... ovuen.. 2
MAY, 1981 PAGE 4 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL : 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES .. oeiii i
" PART e 4
.G .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 7 7 9|3]o|sa]lo}lalo
217|a4|8j0|9|6]0 Q|9
3 6 8
7.4005 - PANEL, INSTRUMENT -
A CLUSTER ASSY. INCLUDES PANEL IN
7.4005 PLUS ITEMS IN 7.4015, 7.4020,
7.4060, 7.4070, 7.4072, 7.4080, 7.4082.
PANEL ASSYS. 1583452 AND 1583448
INCLUDE PANELS IN 7.4005 AND ITEMS
IN 7.4015 THRU 7.4100.
aA 1582507 PANEL (CLUSTER) {INCLUDES MOUNTING
_ INTA010) e 111411 1 1
5125225 PANEL (CLUSTER MOUNTING} . . ............. 1
5125226 PANEL {CLUSTER MOUNTING} . ... ........... ‘ 1
5123435 PANEL ASSY. (INCLUDES PLUG IN
7.4005 AND MOUNTING IN 7.4010} .. ..... 1] 11
1686206 * CLUSTER ASSY. (NO TEMPERATURE
- GAGE) .ttt 11111 1 1
5123466 PLUG, RUBBER BUMPER ................... 2|2 z |2
5172806 SPACER, 17/32" X 7/8" X 1 3/4"
(4.2460) ... ... ... ... 2 2
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/4" (129025} ............. 2| 2 |ar]|AR] 2 |AR
186656 BOLT, 1/2°-13X2 3/4" (12.9001) ..,......... 2 2
5155935 WASHER{7.8410) . ...........cooovnnnnnn.. 22 212
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200) . .............. 2| 2 |ARjAR] 2 | AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12.9200}.............. AR AR
120622 NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) .................... 2| 2 |lar|AR| 2 |AR
* NOT SERVICED; COMPONENTS ARE
AVAILABLE.
7.4010 - MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5193755 MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) ......... AR[AR| AR AR|AR|AR|AR|AR[ AR
7.4012 - COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5124258 COVER ............. e 111 11
132760 BOLT, #8-32X1 1/2* {12.9025) .. ........... 212 2] 2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) ............... 212 22
120622 NUT, #8-32 (12.9120) .................... 2|2 242
7.4013 - SUPPORT, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5126927 BRACKET ... .. ... ... ..., 1 1
5167714 SPACER, 17/32" |.D. X 7/8- 0.D. X
3/32°{1.7250) ... .. 1 1
186618 BOLT, 6/16*-18X5/8" {12.8001) ............ 1 1
186725 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/2* (129001} . . ... ....... 1 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (12.9200} .........._. 1 1
120376 NUT, 5/16"-18(12.9120) .................. 1 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 5 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



$3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES . ... ..,
PART 3 3 4
LFIG ., NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 71317 g913;0)410/4)0
21714|810|9|5|0]|]7{0]9
3 8 8
7.4015 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES 5101141 CLAMP IN 7.4020.
4A 8474062 AMMETER(BOAMP) ...................... 1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.9200).............. AR| AR] AR] AR AR| AR AR| AR| AR
120814 NUT, #£10-32 (1291200 .. ........ooiites ARJAR| AR| AR AR| AR ARJAR{ AR
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
5101844 CLAMP .. ... e 2
84680429 =CLAMP ... ... ..............ciiiiiunnn. AR{AR{ AR! AR AR| AR ARTAR| AR
5101141 CLAMP ... ... e e AR]| AR| AR| AR AR| AR AR]AR|{ AR
= NOT SERVICED; CUSTOMER TO
FABRICATE.
7.4080 - TACHOMETER
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.40685. ADAPTOR
KIT INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY,
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. TO CONVERT
FROM 7/8" TO 5/8° TACH. DRIVE.
4A 1536886 i+ TACHOMETER (C.W., 2500 RPM)
(G658118) . ...... ... . e, 1
4A 1849030 3 TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (5658118) ................ 1
6479007 ADAPTOR KIT, TACHOMETER ............... AR
120388 WASHER, #10{12.9190) .................. AR
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (129190} ... ............... AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10{12.8200).............. AR! AR
120814 NUT, #1032 (12.9120) ...............,on. AR} AR
# NOT SERVICED; USE PART NQ. IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 8479007
ADAPTOR KIT,
7.4081 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING
4A 5123740 ADAPTOR ... ... . . it 1
7.4083 - RETAINER, TACHOMETER (INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 7.4064)
4A 5148776 RETAINER ASSY. ......................... 1
436537 SCREW, #8-32X7/8" . .................... 3
108498 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) 3
103092 NUT, #8-32{129120) .................... 3
DEC.. 1978 PAGE 6 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1979 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS C

..................... TYPES , ..ot
PART 3 3 4 4
.FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 713|7|3|9 olalo 0
217]a]s8 g]65i10]|7|0]9
3 8 8
7.4084 - MOUNTING, TACHOMETER
5148253  MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) ......... 3
7.4065 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
136062 % CLAMP ...\t 1
% OBSOLETE.
7.4070 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072.
4A 6463499  GAGE(BO#) .. ....ooovieen ... 1111 1)1 1]1]
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4- FL. TUBE (12.9380) ....... 1{1]1 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 {12.9200} ... ........... AR|ar| AR} AR AR| AR AR|AR]AR
120614 NUT, #310-32(12.8120) ... .....vvernnnnn. AR| AR|AR| AR AR| AR AR|AR| AR
7.4072 - CLAMP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) ... ....oourennnannnn. AR|AR[AR{AR|AR{AR AR{AR{AR[AR
1505244 @ CLAMP ..........oonimnaniii, AR|AR|AR{AR|AR| AR AR|AR|AR| AR
1601207 @CLAMP . ... ..o 1 1111
@ OBSOLETE
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5119366  TUBE ASSY. (3/16"X11" FLEX) ............. 1 1]
5114460  TUBE ASSY. (3/16°X32" FLEX) ............. 1
5183695  TUBE ASSY. (3/16°X16” FLEX) ............. 1{
5125792  TUBE ASSY. (1/4"X8.5" DEV. L) . ............ 1
5182880  TUBE ASSY.{3/16"X10 1/4" FLEX).......... 1
9432337 + CONNECTOR, 1/8” PIPE (12.9460) . .......... 1 1
187374 COUPLING, 1/8" PIPE (12.9580) . ............ 1
1508360  FITTING, 1/8° RESTRICTED ................. 1 1
442321  # FITTING, 7/16°X1/8” RESTRICTED . ... ... .. .. 1 1
9409931 ELBOW, 1/8”-90 DEG. STREET (12.9690) ... ... 1 1]
225810 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE X 1/8" P.T.
90 DEG.{12.9480) . ............ouvovv.. 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4° FL. TUBE X 1/8” P.T, 90
DEG. (12.9390) .. ........ovrenrnnn.. 1
127887 ELBOW, 1/4" FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(12.9390) . ... ...t 1
1054086 NIPPLE, 1/8°X1 1/2" PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1
+ USE WITH RESTRICTED GAGE.
# USE WITH NON-RESTRICTED GAGE.
7.4076 - CLIP, OiL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
140580 CLIP(12.9630) . . ...t oves e 1
5177623  CLIP(25120}......ccunvvron 1 1
5178450  CLIP{(2.5220)..... ... 0] 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 7 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS TORPORATION




5

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMEER ..

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A

7.4078

5163442

7.4080

64906861
6490662
6490663
64906656
6490557
5107637
51146561
120217

120614

7.4082

5101141
1506244
1501207
5163538
6156464
179838
103321
102836

7.4084
859151

7.4115

1996097
1567238

ENGINES
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

- CLIP, OIL PRESSURE GAGE TUBE
{CONTD)

CLIP{2.9428)............c.oiiiiiiiiann.

- GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE

INCLUDES 5101141 CLAMP IN 7.4082
AND ADAPTOR IN 7.4084.

GAGE (2' CAPILLARY) ........... .. .0 vuun..
GAGE (4" CAPILLARY) .....................
GAGE (6" CAPILLARY} .....................
GAGE (10" CAPILLARY) ....................
GAGE (15" CAPILLARY} ....................
GAGE {74.80" CAPILLARY} .................
TAG, CABLE(7.4545) .....................
LOCKWASHER, #10 (129200} ..............
NUT, #10-32 (129120} ...................
* OPTIONAL.

#*

- CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

CLAMP (7.4020) ..........o'oeoerannnns,

* CLAMP (7.4072) ...,

* CLAMP (7.4072) ...\,
CUIP (3/16" TUBE) (7.8320) ................
BRACKET, CLIP (7.1682) ... .. .o,
BOLT, 3/8°-16X7/8" {12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8* {12.9200)
NUT, 3/8°-16 (12.9120)
* OBSOLETE

- ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE

BADAPTOR . . ... ... e
% OBSOLETE.

- SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING

* NOT SERVICED BY DDA. PROCURE
THRU AC DELCO.

MAY, 1981 PAGE

AR
AR

AR

8 OF

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

7.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

Mool




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS s

..................... TYPES ...t
PART a 4 4 a 4
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1(4{t|a(1({a[2{a|2|a|3]a
1{1]|a|1]6|1|5|2]|8l2|1]3
5 8 7 9 3
7.4006 - PANEL INSTRUMENT
1582507  PANEL (INCLUDES MOUNTING IN
74010} . .ot 1 1
5125226  PANEL (CLUSTER MOUNTING) . .............. 1
BI127980  PANEL ........coovimiinasnaann, 1
5123435  PANEL ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG IN
7.4005 AND MOUNTING IN 7.4010) .. ..... 1] 1|1
1582506 = CLUSTER ASSY. (2' CAPILLARY) ............. 1
1586206 = CLUSTER ASSY. (NO TEMPERATURE
GAGE) .« veee e 1
6172806  SPACER, 17/32"X7/8"X1 3/4* (4.2460} ... ... 2
5123466  PLUG, RUBBERBUMPER ................. .. 2]2 212
132768 SCREW, #8-32X3/47 (12.9025) . ...... ... .. AR} AR ARJ AR} AR
1866586 BOLT, 1/2"-13X2 3/4” (12.8001) ............ 2
5165936  WASHER(7.8410) ... ...... . ...oooomo, 22 2|2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200) .. ........... .. AR| AR AR|AR|AR
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° {(12.9200)........... ... 2
120622 NUT, #8-32 (12.8120) ... ..o oo, AR| AR AR|AR|AR
= NOT SERVICED; USE COMPONENTS.
7.4010 - MOUNTING, INSTRUMENT PANEL
5193755  MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) ......... AR|AR|AR AR|AR|AR
7.4012 - COVER, INSTRUMENT PANEL
B124268  COVER .. ..ot 111 1]
132760 BOLT, #8-32X1 1/2" (12.9028) ... .......... 2|2 2|2
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 {12.9200} . ........... ... 2|2 212
120622 NUT, #8-32 (12.8120) ...... oo 212 2|2
7.4013 - SUPPORT, INSTRUMENT PANEL
B126927  BRACKET ...\t 1
5128134  BRACKET ... 1
6167714  SPACER, 17/32" 1.D. X 7/8” 0.D. X
3/32% AR
3290822  SPACER, 63/64~ 1.D. X 7/8° 0.0. X 1/4~ ... ... AR
186618 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8" (12.9001) ............ 1
181360 BOLT, 3/8°-24X3/4" (12.9001) ... .. ........ 1
186627 BOLT, 3/87-24X1" (12.9001) .. ... .. ... ... 1
186725 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/2° (12.900%) .. ... ....... 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ... ........ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.9200) . ............. 6
120376 NUT, /1618 (12.9120) ............ . ....] 1
117049 NUT, 3/8-24 (12.8120) ............ ... ... 6
7.4015 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
INCLUDES 5101141 CLAMP IN 7.4020.
3A 6474062  AMMETER (60 AMP) .. ............ ... . ... 111]1 1 111
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10 (12.9200) . . ..... ... .. .. AR[ AR{ AR AR AR{ AR{ AR
MAY, 1981 PAGE 9 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
7.4000A INSTRUMENTS

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 4 4"’ 4
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1|lal1|a|1|a|2|al{2]a|3]|a
1{1|a|l1]|8]1]|8]|2 2t1|3
2 [ 8 7 9| |3
7.4016 - AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING
{CONTD)
120814 NUT, #1032 (129120} . ..., AR|AR| AR AR AR|AR|AR
7.4020 - CLAMP, AMMETER
840429 =CLAMP ... ... .\, AR|AR| AR AR AR|AR| AR
5101141 CLAMP . ..\t i, AR|AR| AR AR AR|AR| AR
= OBSOLETE
7.4060 - TACHOMETER
A TACH. INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4068. A
KIT INCLUDES RED. ADAPTOR AND KEY,
TO CONVERT 7/8" TO 6/8" TACH.DRIVE.
4A 1649031 3 TACHOMETER (C.C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (5657274) ................ 1
aA 1549030 # TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (5658116) ................ 1 1
4A 1549866 # TACHOMETER (C.W., 3500 RPM) (WITH
HOURMETER) (5658118) ................ 1
6479007  ADAPTOR KIT, TACHOMETER ............... AR|AR| AR| AR
120386 WASHER, #10(12.8190) .................. AR
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) .................. AR
120217 LOCKWASHER, 10 {12.9200) . . .. .......... AR|AR| AR| AR
120614 NUT, #10-32 (12.9120) ...........c. oo, AR| AR|{ AR| AR
# NOT SERVICED; USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES PLUS (1) 6479007
ADAPTOR KIT.
7.4061 - ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER MOUNTING
4A 5123740  ADAPTOR ..., 1
7.4083 - RETAINER, TACHOMETER {INCLUDES
ITEMS IN 7.4084)
4A 6148776  RETAINERASSY. .........covvroenrnnn. ... 1
438637 SCREW, #8-32X7/8" ......coovovninnnn.. 3
106496 LOCKWASHER, #8 (12.9200} . ... ........... 3
103092 NUT, #8-32 (12.8120) ...............0voo. 3
7.4064 - MOUNTING, TACHOMETER
5148263  MOUNTING ASSY. (ANTI-VIBRATION) .. ....... 3
MAY, 1981 PAGE 10 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
7.4000A  INSTRUMENTS '

..................... TYPES ... ... i,
PART 4 4 4 4] 14 4
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 1141141 |4|2|al2|4]|3]|4
1j1|]4|1]lej1|8l2]|8|]2]|1}3
2 B 8 7 9 3
7.4086 - CLAMP, TACHOMETER
1535062 CLAMP .. .. . e s AR| AR} AR
5101141 CLAMP(7.4020) ......... ..t iiiiiinnan, AR|AR| AR
7.4070 - GAGE, 0IL PRESSURE
INCLUDES CLAMP IN 7.4072,
4A 6463499 GAGE, BO3# (RESTRICTED) .. ................ 11171 1 1111111
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4" FL. TUBE (12.9380) ....... . 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.8200).............. AR]AR| AR AR AR| AR} AR| AR
120614 NUT, #10-32{12.8120) ........ .. ...ovuen ARJAR{AR AR AR|AR|AR] AR
7.4071 - GAGE, OIL PRESSURE {REVERSE GEAR
OR TORQUE CONVERTER)
INCLUDES 1503496 CLAMP IN 7.4072.
8463500 GAGE, 200 (RESTRICTED) .. ............... 1
120217 LOCKWASHER, #10(12.9200).............. AR
1206814 NUT, #£10-32 (129120} . ....... . ....ovunan. AR
7.4072 - CLAMP, OiL PRESSURE GAGE
1501207 -+ CLAMP ... ... .. e e 111 11111
5101141 CLAMP (7.4020) . ...... ... .. iuirinvnnnn AR]AR] AR AR AR|AR| AR| AR
1606244 L CLAMP .. ... ... ... ... ... . i, AR AR AR
51855056 MOUNT (ANTI-VIBRATION) (7.4064) .......... 1
112871 SCREW, #6-32X5/16° (12.9025)............ 3
131044 LOCKWASHER, #6 (12.9200)............... 3
+ OBSOLETE.
7.4074 - TUBE ASSY. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5125791 TUBE ASSY. {1/4"X5.3" DEV.L)............. 1
5125790 TUBE ASSY. (1/4"X5.34" DEV. L) ........... 1
5125796 + TUBE{1/4"X6.8"DEV. L} .................. 1
5114460 TUBE ASSY. (3/16"X32" FLEX.) ............. 1
5129867 # HOSE, 1/4" X 26 3/4" L. (7.407%) ........... 1
6129867 # HOSE 1/4" X 35" L. (7.4075)............... 1
51193688 HOSE ASSY. (3/16"X11"FLEX) ............. 1(1 1101
5182881 HOSE ASSY. (3/16"X14°L) . ................ 1
MAY, 1981 PAGE 11 OF 7.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




